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Declassifieq in accordance with DO 13S26

CAUTION THESE RECORDS WILL BE USED
FOR OFFICIAL PURPOM ONLY Do NOT
REMME PAPERS NOR REVEAL CONTENTS
TO PERSON CONCERyFD RETURN THEM
PROMPTLY

RECORDS
DESIRED

FILE OR
SERIAL

NUMBER
AND

SUBJECT

TO

RErURN
TO

INSTRUCTIONS

Ln
Cm4dIrM

2

TO

201 FILE
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TO RETURN FILE I ITIAL WERE
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ALL
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Amuv ENLmicz

io Plot C Ravi 1 Grave I

Date of Burial 16 S490MINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

Verified
ffliig r

2
n vfP 7

SECTION A

toNAME AND IIIUR L 4TION OF DECV4
71

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

027391225

DATE

15 oT 49
DAY MONTH YEAR

NAMi SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE RELIGION

ESPIG PAUL H 33830727 PFC

CEMETERY PLOT ROWen V E

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

FOY BELGiUM W 2 I 2 1202 80

CODE DIST CTR

SECTION 6 ONSIG NEE AND NEXT OF KIN nt 17 Sext 19W
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

NEUVILLE-EN-CONDROZ BELGIUM ERNST P ESPIG FATHER
RURAL DELIVERY 2
SINKINQ-SPRINGS PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C DIWITERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME IAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

El REMAINS USAGF
D MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION 0 PREPARATION OF RE MAINS FOR SNIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

TF rrf TUAjc Jispepancies
MINOR DISCREPANCIES Prepare Discr-pbu

12evo 7ff

i TL

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE by

CASKET SEALED BY EIWIAQ p Sign

FCASKET BOXED AND MARKED P1 DDR VED 0V

DATE By

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct

11

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

CONSIGNEE verified4 WXGCab1e JCL 34400 EqAGRC
116plaftep 41

0

QMC FORM
REV 11 FES 48 1194

I
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FROM To

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

L
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER W DATE1I v

2 SHI PPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

3 SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

4 SHI PPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 4q

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE j

5 SHI PPED
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

6 SHI PPED

FROM TO

UND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVFA DATE

SHI PPED
FROM TO

IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

Vz
SIGNATURt CLF SHIPPER 0AT9 SIGNATURE Of RECEIVER DATE
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NAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN Q4ftx Txwsfer oase

CONDITION OF REMAINS OmP crushed skull

gi-as L 1

DATE DISTINTERRED

21 Sept 1947

IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

Zahn Orazen Capt 4r

29 Sept 1948
A
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BY
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SECTION 0 CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

CAUSE OF DEATH

By ADMINJSTF VVE DECISION

SECTION C DISINTERM ENT AN0
SERIAL NUMBER RANK

NAME AND TrTLT

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

2225 00045

RELIGION

Unk

WATION OF REMAINS FQR SHIPMENT

1rb

EMBALMER Signature

Charles W FreddFicks Ibb
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1 SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

2 SHI PPED

FROM r
TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIP ER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

3 SHIPPED

ROM TO

IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

4 SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND Of CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

5 SHI PPED
FROM

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

S SHIPPED
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIP ER DA rE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

7 SHI PPED
FROM

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

TO

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATU
It

Of SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE Of RECEIVER DATE
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Attached hereto correspondence andor other identifying media of possible
archival value pertaining to

Paul

Last Ej First Name Initial Rank iLSN

Subject remains have been permanently interred oversaas in the United

States Military Ce-metery NEWILLE

SgJaR it lit

Incl

I
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EMLDVARTMS THIRD ENTM STATIM NAFW
Office of the quartermaster

Graves Registration Division
APO 4 C9

I

SMT i Zoolat94 Bial

TO
i Chief GHM Divisiont OCW APO 887-Ag r S

le A report has boon received at this headquarters of-4r flPoIxted Uericanburial located at 0cmanster Belgium 99 appraximatoly four mil
fait

3

0f St Vith as Bout

2 The grave In located near a burnt out half-track'vehiele which Is In a
creek just outside of the town ijk C-cmmanater

3a The hired boy who works for the Burgamelater of Commanster will act an a
guide and furnish data

C
QGRE-293 9 18 t Ind 3 12 May 45

CEBbed
OCQ4 Hq 00m Z ETOUSA Apo 887's US Army April 45

TO Graves ReCistration Officer Advance Section APO 350 US Army
With reference to basic communication request disinterment inaccordance with existinL procedure GR ForLi 1 Is to be attached tothis correspondence and returned by Indorsement If remains are notidentified any numbers or markings on the tank are to be noted so thata crew report iaybe secured

I e unknown iAr7mr i c fj t o n 41 GklL our records as T-1884

HW BOBRINK
Colonel Qqc

Chief GR E Div
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00
Q-GR 293 2nd Ind
HQ ADVANCE SEC COM Z 031 APO 113 US ArmV 15 April 1945

TO Quartermasters Channel Base Section APO 2282 US ArmyAttn Graves Registration Officer

For compliance

For the Quartermaster

A APR 1945
b

AL ki 1 w ir L J

4FR
fq'15 I Major 0

Chief Field Servic'e Division

4 293 3rd Ind 4 1 WJVJJASgrr CSC4
zrrtermaster Fq Chennel Base Section Con 7 aronepn T of Onns 11 AQ 128US Army 19 April 104P

TO uertermpptr Oise Intermediate Section Com Z Buro ean T of Opne
A 0F 513 US ArMY
ATTY CG let CX Grou-p

A matter uertainin to your co snd

293 0 Gr Reg 4th Ind K JH reg
QUARTERMASTER OISE INITEER IEDIATE SECTION CO1 11 Z EUROPEAY T OF OPYSp

APO 513 VS ARY-Y 21 APRIL 1945

TO Commanding Officer 62nd QJ11 Base Depot APO 5132 US Amy
Attention Captain Webb

A11 iii 9



Declassified in accordance with DO 13526 F

t

biil il S

5th Indl

9
0

6

ADQuARTERs 62nd QM Base DEpot APO 513 US ARNY 24 April 1945

TO Commanding Off icer9 610th CX G R companxgAP 5113i U4 JW4

P

For compliance through this hqw VAarber iI6 o b9t vr1 aoltaslIA

FOR THE Ca 2 1AT1U17 1G OFFICER

MAURICE MLTISOFF

Colonel QBC
Executive Office3b a

Is Dale E Webb
DALE E WEBB

bn-L dJe Gaptai4ipqQ9 0 IV 6eS
L

M-ri 1111 TDA Ji ATR AU0R
RCT ITAH IORULH S MCO 101T02IF ZTAICA J X

3k0l Y7 ZRA jjDEI OqA
TftA VW

ga4qLuW0 MW 600 W 4W JlMaAct 4W
V N E J JD J fj-rJG M I 1 1 P q qF1 P IM 1 0 4

Wmws 3t
TOt Goding officerp lot 41

I og ermoki-2C bris Ilt y bellqkmot i1james-tobril Jeffq

Xjojnevj j aS ecll nn-cq 0T7 A
C

2 Action taken in 00mOAmc with Ist indorse A
j UAiths

at your rVVzgt3 copy of GAs YOM 1 for 066de

T I Tn R

Jbr q4qAW idw I

0y1o

I ed a jar T 91 1 Sup

LEO V DUrff
lot Ltq QW

GRS officer

Inol I a8

Q-GRE Foy ItUnk X-127 7th Ind M01

Hqp 1st amrtermaster GroUp Com Z ETOp APO 513 U ArZY 14 May 11145

To Graves Registt-ation Officert 62nd Q9 Base Depot APO 350P U S ArmY

MPURICE WHITNEY 160o
Lt Colt QMG
Commanding

Incl nc

0



Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526 I

8th Ind
47

aMqUARTERS 62nd Qjl BASE DFXOT A5139 USmy 17 Kay 1945
T

Tot Gcmanding General Oise Inte ediate Section GOM Z

tAW3 014

Attention invited to 6th lndorgmentV Ziff ff woult ennzilqu-05

FOR THE CCEaf 4NDIDD OFFIGERt

Incl

1z ra rW tl

Colonel QAV
Executive Officer

UURICE MATISOFF

RTB KJHgJ293 qM Gr Rjg 9th Ind
QUARTEWASTER 6IM INTERaDIATE SECTION COM Z2 EUROPEAN TOP

APO 513 US ARKY 22 Ma7 1945
TO Chief QiartermlLster Cc ym ZEuropean TO APO 887 US Arm

Attention Chief Graves Registration and Effedts Div-T11

First Indorsemeat complied with and GR Forms No
AG ETO Form No 26 Inventory Forin and Investigation Report

attached hereto

10 WMp L

r

Werl 2

N
WiV1

tM U

R T MKNIS014
olonel QC

guartermaster

4A M 3 noJ quolD Jai t pH

XfariA U Q 09A toq99 oazff Id brt0w Y991110

1 AtMA
a jjL

I
I

10-D
III

011 T bi'l Lim OD

aov rD oT

Dn 13al
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ft A

lEkDQU Hf ZMS

1ST QUARTHIMAtT 7R GROUP
APO 513 U S RFW

C

or

U111 i J I 6'Fj 111 l W

C 4

1 Name Rrnk ASN of

2 Organization cf doc zao VMM
3 Moan of Jdentific tlon MENg

Cuus of doath US-CMWJL0UlM 5 Date of dep-th WT jANhS
6 If ioolted Graife

a Dat f buiriul VMOW by wlirm buri d CIVTLT

C Inscription on mLrker
0

7 LCfltir n of Crave funbu-jed il mudns
Be spcific setch

z on rverse

70600 fi gig IM10 I
8 INRraas of dl Lcl-ased anO iocLtl n of other grnvc i ulLburi d rominns in imxwdiate

vicinity XM
I

C 9 Disci-iption Rnd locatlion of tvrck d or bnndon d veiliclos or equipment in im

mLdirite vicinity SM
10 Dispositirn of irf posajbl Us EFFECTS QW

I

11 Othr par-tinnt inform 1-ion
Us sjd jr 999RM AS MOM TO EMs

12 InforUion furnlvhL d by
10111fifilljollk JJ313LJ

Naine tith Rddri-as

2-3 Niws and of oLlier prsons f wrjliar with th caset MOM

0

Jte 4-mAY-45

I

over
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I

Disintorrment approved hy

DILinterrment and Mods mti6a by

Elate of 6W4
plac 0-0 IfimmWOV aburi1 U F Vilit iry Ccmetar-y AvTrismIUM

Plot J Ro 9 Grav 222

I
i'll

SiE-nature of investdtak or
VTWWW
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71-4 Up P
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tiank Asti
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Gro-s out vhere iot applicablt
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I 1v
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W

SK E TCH 0A LOCATION X-127
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Side views

VIEWS

TOP

Side Views
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Siguatur-8 orOfficer or other Orion who prepared Tooth cbW
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Declassifieq in accordance with DO 13526

M113SING TEETH All teeth missing through

previous extraction not those fractured or displaced

by recent wounds should be X d out and

labeled thus

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of

tooth label gold porcelain Silver or gold and

porcelain thus

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of

tooth label gold bridge gold and porcelain bridge
thus

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth as accurately

as possible block inand label gold silver cement
thus

IES CAVITIES Outline location and size

of cavity shade in thus

D

0
Deca4e4

i

DENTURES PLATES Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth

attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word clasp

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS

r4t

1

11

SS nFeI

91n9ng

SJP 11-44 26MI5349

Si Ne f iYb



Declassffie4 n accordance with DO 13526
OEM

4 0 RA E Dr
CMCE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERWMM

HQ COM ZONE ETOUSA

TOOTH CELART

VR X 7

Right

Side views

Side Views

8

5
Pille
LPSII

V JP1 I I I I I I LA Ltv I

Lamt Name Firiot wtial

nit

PkM f Death Date of a64th

7 6 5

1

a
P
M

Bo

4 3 2

I

I I 2

Pank

3

0

Dale

Serii NG

Call Of Dtb

Left

6

CUP lalaoOOCD

7

LY-1rA
PM QQQQP qQQQQM Mq

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care There are

32 teeth to be accounted for as shown by the numbers on the chart Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed als incisors cuffing teeth cuspids or canines tearmg teeth bicuspids

chewing teeth and molars principal chewing teeth An exarnination should be made and

findings charted to cover the following basic conditions Lost teeth crowned teeth bridge
work fillings caries cavities of decay dentures plates arid any deformity of jaws found
See reverse side for illustrations

ORAVES REOISTRATION
FORM N I-A

I

UPER

LOWER
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MISSING TE
previous eXtT

by recent w
labeled thus

CROWNED
tooth label

porcelain t

BRIDGE WO
tooth label g
thus

FILLINGS
as possible
thus

ChxIES CA
of cavity sh

rTH All teeth missing through
action not those fractured or displaced
o unds should be X d out and

PEETH Block in solid the crown of rjoid crown Nrcelain cHwn
gold porcelain Silver or gold and
us C3 nC3 3L
1K Block in sohd the crown of Gold 6Vdqe
ld bridge gold and porcelain bridge Qmai

i

Draw filling on tooth as accurately old Ver f
lock in and label gold silver cement ue
VITIES Outline location and size Cc ittj Deccl eAade in thus 904 ii

DENT URES PLATES Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth
attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word clasp

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS

e

1

7

SIP 1144125 M 75340

CL



Declassifleq in accordance with DO 13526
wffl

14 November 1949

Pfc Paul ff XOP19 AM 33 830 727
Plot C Row 1 Grave l
Headstone cross
Neuville-en-condroz BelgiumV 8 Military Cameter7

Mr Irnst P repig
Rural Delivery 2
Sinking Springs Pejylvj
Dear Mr Zspig

This is to Inforn YO'z thAt the rMains of Your loved One havebeen PcrmAnOntly interred as recorded above side by side vith ccmrades vho also gave their lives for theIr coimtry Customary militar7 funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time ofburial

k

After the Dopartment of the Army has completed all final Intemontsthe cmeterY w111 be tranaferred as authorited by the Congress to thecare and supervision of the AmOrican BAttle Mon ents Commission ThoCommission also will have the responsibillty for Permanent constructionand beautification of the cemeter7 including erection of the Permnentboadstone The headstone will be inscribed vith the name exactly asrecorded above therank or ratir g where appropriate OrganizationState and date of death Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the SPelling Of the name to be inscribed therean shotLld beaddressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission Washington 25 D CYour letter should Include the full name rank serial nunber gravelocation and name of the amatory

While Interments are in progress the ametery will not be open tovisitors Tau may rest assured that this finni Intermnt vas conductedwith fittijag dignity and solemnity amd that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientioualv maintalned it PsrPetult7 by the United States

Sincerely yours

H FZLVM
MaJor General
The C4uartermaster General



Debassffieq in accord-ance with DO 13526BONN 14W_W l

1 FILE UNDER NO

2 TYPE OF DOCUMENTi ZMT1 3
3 DATEs 11 Aug 49

4 FROM IQ AR Pitlillli

5 TO YOU's VILSH

6 SUBJECT WD IN 10 72213

IX-911V 11Rp 1220-OM6 FCFL FK 1MY WZSA jR
0 33W95Uj

MSIYZ LERS I 15-OMIO FCP PT jXkjjjt j MTjjqC j U
y 706MM 9 9 o 9 a MSINT MRS

IUO 68 TIM FVT CHLRMS 1EMMI 42119482 111MCAIE CONMG Z AS TUVILIX RQt T

VMFICATION T IAT 001C1QVX WW CT
bND AlldiH SIGNED AUM144

7 DOCUMENT FILED

UNDER NO

INSTRUCTIONS Enter after the above headings Information as follows
I File classlflcation under which this cross-index sheet Is to be filed

2 Appropriate term such its Itro 11memo Ist Ind etc
3 Date of Document

4 and 5 Enter either or both as applicable

6 Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter
7 File classlflcatlon under which the document Is filed
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1HGOD 293 ggpig pU1 H pf
5 no IT

MW T

1st Ind

Dep6rtment of the Army OQ1MG VIEkshinirten 25 D C
TO Corzmnding Officer Quartermaster Activities

Kansas City Records Center AGO ILliSsouri

PTTENTIONs Effects iuartermaster

is jwy 1949

Information requested has been entered on basic rorn

BY COMV 1D OF NAJOIR GEITER L jLkkhWU WIDDIXBWTI

WILLUI F COITLOK

Major QMC

Field Service Division

ftw

dM Go
r
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0

Most
5 July 1949

114 REPLY REFER 10 3W RECUEST FOR INFORMaTION

J
1h 4 ZXt swum

FORMLT tW 6ff 1-127 FOT RELG rM

40 flu RIATR Z DL
T-Following to be f illed in by OQMG branch of Service a-Ad or Orga ization

DATE OF DEjTH

PL CE OF CjLSU LTY

NEXT OF KIN

93 DgggVpja QjA

FTMO12FAN AHEA2 GERMANX

WS
a MjRD A0 MPIG

Name

3kRtj gff2M uF0006

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 KARDESTY AVENUE

KAN AS CITY 1 MISSOURI

IN IDO
cha2 a'c 101111ip

ADDRESS 36 EAST WYOMISSING AVWIUE WJIMTO4 PWfflSY1 VhjjTk

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT Y-ES NO Check one

Di TE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPANT If any

SUMM i RY COURT MaE Eff CM Form 75 Yes X No Check one

TO WHOM If made
If same as K wr-ite-same

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an In
dividual we have previously contacted in the case file If a relative list

his relationship This information will bQ used only if the next of kin

noted above cannot be located

Up ZmIqT 21125two CXAZM m Amiwa F asipme Wamm
R 12 ft RTMW 5kjjM PA SAXZ AS EAMM98

Signature
ITILLIAM P CIONLCH MAJOR QMC

Remarks U1 LLT-M 0 r

ULCI JLP6W

gr addMaS In not on rggord

Eff QM Form
129

2 Ncrv 48

11

a
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TV 20137

E11A 019

pp UFPOC

Lfrp 46P 3735 COLUCT

READING pE MAy 219 1949 749A

DEPT Of THE ARMY
J1469

P't t rs
OFFICE OF THE QUARMISM f4 WASHDC

QMC-MY 293 WIM TO HAV OW

SON BURIED IN ONE OF THE AMERVW cTmEmirs r i3FLItIM

OTHER IDENTIFICATION MARYS OF HIM ARE A BROYER LEG BELOW

THE rrr

QMC-MT 293 SN 33530727

Cbqo ftom PMious

rV4094 AdminieVad Qfdm 1 C l 611VIe

Cr 0 41

3

74x 1 A

t6Dbf C it 0 fit
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00 6 FORI 63EIftEV APRAB
W o OFFICE 0 HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF E ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 27

INO
2

zFROM
Chief

Repat Br
Roe Sac

mem Div

Repat Br

Corr Oec
M em Iy

I Inel 3M IGAR Thomas

293 File 5198 5198

3

4

3T0
Chief

Repat Br
o rr 8 se

4
DA

I E

21 JU

1949

0

Aepat Br 23

Fee See June
ttn 49

Capt Ine gar

DUE HOUR AND DATE

5
MESSAGE

Ae-queijt-di1patch
of neeeze 7 0

ESPiG

Return file to Oaptain Snedigar

mr

4turned herewith is 293 file for subject decadent
as indic ted im Comment 2 etter tu Lffects tj h as

been dispatched

1 Inc 1

nc
M6H

5072 Savage

Chief

Repat Br

Rec See

A'd'mZDiv
4 Juno
1949

File Necessary action taken in this office

Recording
ttait

Mom Div Incl SNEDIGAR THOMAS
nc 5198 5198 eas

e

a
TUIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

0 S W NAENT MMUNG VICX 10 4965D-5
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Ir
W

OQMCP FO

REV 1 APRpims 638

INO 2FROM

1 Chief

Ident Br

Mem Div

OFFICE OP HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF IQ ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

3TO

pf ra

Corres Se

IfAm Div

IN T URN
Records 5

4
DATE

W

1v-j

1949

zr4k 0

DUE HOUR AND DATE

5
MESSAGE

19 For dispatch of notification to Effects QU

le Attached case file forwarded for necessary
correction of records and deflagging

2 All records in Ident Section have been
amended and the Field notified

1 Inel BAW
WILLIS

I

293 file for 74059 2462
ESPIG Paul H
Pfc 33830727

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE



1

6

a
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OQMG FO
REV ARAR41 638

1 20 P7ROM

1 Repat Br

11 0111 Div

2 Mr Es
he 4d riot go i

RE ESPIG PAUL H 33 830 727

1 Phoned 11r Ernst P Espig father arid next of kin
of the above decedents Mr Espig informed me that
he deFireC the remains of his son to be pei7aanently
interred overseas and he will forward instructions
to tkiiis effect

tions the identification of hLis son's remains and
ident4 fication any further

ACTIql 293 FLe is returned herkwitha As soon as instructions are received fr next
of k

I
I n of this locedent your Br4ch will be notified

Att
293 lNile

0

cl 4 t
I

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
I S GOYLKNM NT rNWING OFFICE t6-49650-fi

OFFICE OC'HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

370 4
DATE

DUE HOUR AND DATE

5
MESSAGE

Ident
Branch
Att
L'iss Yora

21
jja49

ig no longer ques
Ao the subject of



a

Declassified in accordance with DO 13526



Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526

ESPIG XL H 972723 83
1

STJUS OF 6SE TO DiTE

A 3-wLY letter was dispatched to the NUK on 18 Feb 1949

i eply received from father dated 29 r 19491 questioning dental

data

Letter explaining dental data dispatched to father 5 Iay 149

In view of the father's questions it is felt that a personal telephone

call will be more satisfactory than a telegram

THIS IS A PRIORITY GEbZTERY

a
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0

D'EPAPM Et f OF THE ATM-7

OFFICE 0'F THE QUARTFPMI ASMR GE711MRAL

Washinebon 25 D C

in Reply refer to if laU-12 1

x8pige PMd X
ASW 33 no 727

SUBJECT Identification of former U'jJK XFEJ deceaned

TO Conritanding Officer

Quartermaster Activity
Kansas City rRecords Center
Kansas City 1 MissoLtrj

Attn Effects Quarternia tler

a

1

23 June 1949

The remains i rhifch viere previously interred as L7q-jYjj0WN

Plot j
j Row-J Grave-ALL USEC FAX R436LM

have been identified by a GPS Field Board of Revieg as those of

fg NU-1 a PS91'r A a ZZ7

whose Next of Kin according to t-he records of this Office is

2

I

The ident ficatior hrs been approved by this Office

TC PF1 C A 7 T 0 F A GE 17U L FEL LD 1

JXIES F SJTH
1ja or Qi C
Memorial Division



I

0

7 1 C23

sumL-r Idontificatioll of Former Unmoim Deceased

m G Corupanding Officer

Aiiy Effecto Bureau

Kamsas City Records Center

Kansas City lp UssOuri

3 June 1949
ATE

1 The rumal s Previously interred as Url-noun X-127
in

Belf
Plot J

US C Lt
Rcr-l 9 Cyra a 212 4

1Ave been icknt lf ice by hc

1Ois ration Service in the Fiold as thoLie of Pfc Paul E ESP
UJ LI

33830727
Whose ad dressie

r2 ThI6 identification as established as been qproved by t1he Iden

tif ilcation Doard Review this offcea

i WjDY C I Oq GIIUAL LAMM

T H i-UTZ

7t Colonel C
emorial D-4 ji0ion

1

L LDLEPLI L UT Cf H A31Y

CIOT oF Ti G-ETRAL

71 r T r T

a



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

jF4 itin puDzrt To QgBff 293

Gt Pied to
llft 3443DW

WASHINGTON Z5 D C Z ff

01

9 itm 290

SUBJFX Identification of World War Il Deceased

TO MAwMM GwM1
Am 8 QftVOO A4401ftUft COMMA
3wep A
APO Woe 4r
Mw Tafte 11dw zwk

I The identification of Pik wj If rwj aaa

0

P

formerly I 1 P
plot Row and

Grave ZZ j USW zoz A

as established by your Headquwtera has been approved by this office

2 Request 02 records be amended accordingly

T H MZ
Lt Colonel QUC

Memorial Division

cc Adm Sec

Willi GRkw
Farmer

Ll

c7z

4 RXB

IVS

I
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r p

all

Qmw m
zqgzj-fta

W-ldWl

ro Mot ps Impla
Dxml

DOW mro BrPut

ACftWA 1 is A of the rocnipt of your lottao of 29 190
Yaw amdArW Is vw7 undwuWxMao umlor the armustms aW I m crAto

vOlIM to okalty to doMal ovirwo in ardw to allavlAta ymns owomiu

As pmvimay matad
I

the mo ramLlU ww uUmim for the

oviAkom of a br 4 ow prorAnts I wM quote frm On noporthooww wolm wt
mdo of Us modnAims

VA m of 1-01A mo fmW iftch om bavo bow a 3111 LiAdam fw oitl n-I Atlit omt-ma Inalaw or L-41 left
00tMI IndtNW o 3JWG no Mddl3M in Vallalao it Is

ImDowib2a to taU ZA pLooo of tpld oouA a3ao be aalao
9m for a znio 11

aacqgAw Po IAApositum of ponaiwo

7hIs Is lu aamemuh idth PwAts AvV dwtja racmd whi-ch inamus
ths 144 omal Umdow bruated and a brLdas attalod to Whe rt
contwnl lucLw m3d left IAUwaL Thomrom AlUmush the nwdLIda mm
UMAM PRA of a Amst a w famid vtdah our labwbo37 toolmLcian In
the M oomNmyOr dodtmd me part or a IwL4p for the laft or
owftul IrAdoo we knm thst rmd had the loft om adowW4 Ift

opinlm of our anslymbe Vat tho dwitAa ou2parism um ravombap vna not

bused upw thia alcm bub aim Wm the ravomb2s oC tho dWwt
for the uMblo vJA Walo ArLV m3wfte

I truot that tho f0ftooLm wM atwmw the qwat Lom WAoh
hm ootW to Mw tdr4-iW Vint ym wlU be ab2a to arrive at a dsinn
ommnLIM this frinalAumbImL rJAm of the romim of
iftQh nexle no posto Ip Is inalmod for ymr

z irsku

rr4ErnA01M

s6vep

AM I W
JOIS S831131 IM
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4
OQMG FORm 638REV I APR 48

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

I

NO

1

2rROM

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

3TO 4
13ATE

5

MESSAGE

Chief Chief 5 Apr 1 Forwarded herewith draft of reply to Attached
Ident

Branch

Repatria
tion Br

1949 letter from

em Div Pam Cor

Se cti on

ATTN

2 It is requested that upon dispatch of subject
letter the 293 file be returned in its entirety to the
Identification Branch for suspense

Miss Volz

LARRY

2462
3 Incls

1 293 file Espig Paul H

2

hsm

Chief Chief 5 Apri

2 Draft of Ltr

3 Ltr from NOK

Repat Br Ident Br 1949 1 Attached herewith is 293 file and associated

Corresp
Section

Ilem Div

Mem Di v

Attn

Mrs H
Moran

papers for subject decedent PFC PMJL H ESPIG 33830727

2 Letter based upon information furnished by
your branch has been dispatched to NOK Copy attached

3 293 file returned for Suspense 3 dot case

L 2
3 Incls H vou

nr t4l 5641

I

a THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
M A WVIRNMENT PRIMING WFICE W-40850-5

DUE HOUR AND DATE
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Chief Mist 5 Apr
Ident PApatria 1949
Branch tion Br

Mem Div Fam Cor
Section

ATTN
Miss Vols

hm

I Forwarded herodth draft of reply to attached
letter from RM

2 It is requested that upon dispatch of subjLset
letter the 293 file be returned in its entirety to the
Identification Branch for suapexise

HNZ DARM
74059 2462

3 Incles
I 293 Ple Sapig Paul H
2 Draft of Ltr
3 Ltr from NOK

I
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4
iA

VGIT 293

Espi g Paul H

ASN 33 830 72i

100

4 April 1949

Mr Ernst P Espig
Rural Delivery 2
Box 322

ylvaniaSinking Spring Pann j

Dear Mr Espig

Acknowledgement is made of the receipt of your letter of 21 March

1949 Your anxiety is very understandable under the circumstances and

I am quite willing to clarify the dental evidence in order to alloviate

your concern

As previously stated the entire maxilla was missing for the deceased

however evidence of a bridge 17as present 1 will quote from the ReDort

made of the examination

A piece of gold was found which could have been a 34 gold

crown for either H-1 right central incisor or L-1 left

central incisor Since no maxilla is available it is

impossible to tell This piece of gold could also be saddle

area for a pontic
I

I

This is in agreement witI Paul's Army dental record which indicates

the left central incisor extracted and a bridge attached to the right

central incisor and left lateral Therefore although the maxilla was

missing part of a denture was found w1dch our laboratory technician in

the Field correctly deduced was part of a bridge far the left or right

a



1
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9

QVBMT 29 3

Espig Paul R
ASN 33 830 72 Ltr 4 April 1949

central incisor we know that Paul had the left one extracted The

opinion of our analysts that the dental comparison vas favorable was

not based upon this alone but alsohn the favorable comparison of

the chart for the mandible with Paul's Army records

4

H S Moran cam
Clements

IM
I

2



Declassiheq in accordance with D0 13526

0 0
i



Declassified n accordance with DO 13526

MWWWWffiWt

0
G N-6 HEIZ

James F Smith
I Iajor QYIC

Lemorial Division

Dear Sir

March 29 1949

I have before me your letters of February 18
1949 and November 12 1948 You will recall that
in the letter dated February 18 1949 you stated
that the remains of one Unknown X-127 interred in
the United States Military Cemetery FoyBelgiums
Plot JO Row 99 Grave 2129 are those of my son Pfc
Paul H Esi 33830727 and'also requested that

b11TrffT-ca_f emy-de sires as to the disposition of the

body

Before returning to you the formRequest for
Disposition of Remains I should like to have one
point clarified In summarizing the evidence of
identification in your letter of Fubruary 18 1949
nart d stated that the upper jaw was missing but
that the partial chart compared favorably with Paul's
Army dental record and the civilian records How
ever in your letter of November 12 1948 you stat
ed that a dental chart indicating bridgework was in
cluded in the burial report I am certain that Paul's
bridgework was on the upper jaw only It does not
seem possible that a bridgework chart could have been
made after death if the upper jaw was missing The
two statements therefore seem rather contradictory
I shall be grateful if you will clarify this point

I do not wish to prolong this matter any long
er than necessary I am sum you will understand
that I wish to be certain beyond a doubt that the
remains of Unknown X-127 are those of my son before
I request final disposition

Sincerely yours

0
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0
OQMG FOR
REV t AP m 638

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

I 2 a10 FROM TO

1 Chief Family

Ident Gorres

Branch Branch
Mom Div ATTNs

MaJor
Smith

DUE HOUR AND DATE

5

MESSAGE

1 Utached hereto is the information to be

furnished the ROK of Paul R Ispigo 33 830 727 relative

to basis ppon which identification has been established

2 It is requested that upon dispatch of aul3ject

letter and Form 345 to the NOK that the 293 file be re
turned in its entirety to the Identification Branch for

saspensee

3 It in further requested that upon receipt of the

completed Porm 345 andor reply to subject letter that

the Identification Branch be notified immediately by IRS9

Attn Mrs Morang for completion of necessary action by
this branch

Chief

Ident

Braxch

W

4
DATE

14 Feb

19Q

74059

lnql
I rile

2 Dr t of correspondence

6

2 Chief
V

Fam Cor

Branch

18 Feb

1949

1 Attached herewith is 293 file for subject

decedent Letter has been sent to NOK as requested

in preceding Comment Copy attached

2 293 file returned for us QF nseo

ai

e

3 Incls
SMI1 293 f ile

2 Draft of Cor

3 Cy ltr to NOK dtd 18 Feb 49

io

a THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF HE OFFICIAL FILE
U S 4 OYKRNKFNT FRINVIN4 OFFICE 10-49115D-6
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QMM 293
Esput Paul RO

SH 33 830 727

We and so ftmat Po Espig
Rural Delivery 02j Box 322
Slidd SprIM PennmWlyania

Dear Up and Wso Espigt

low lwtter ct 24 Jaw7 19490 fundshing civilian denUl InforuLtion

and chart for yotw sei4 is gratefully knowleWjp and It affords me
sinvere gratification to be Ole to advise you at this time that the

identification of his remains has nout been establisbed ThV are at present
interred as Uhk Z-127 In the United SUtes JdUtaS7 Cemetery Toys
metump Plot Jy Rw 91p Grave 222

Aaeording to Anw records and Inventigatioul on 23 Dooember 19o
Paul's argamisation vu eagaged In heavy combat with the smw frou Grombso

to Behol In Belgium It was during this engagement that P1 me repoirted
ki I I ad in action on the above date in the visinity ot Bobo

The remains ot Unknown 1-327 wre recovered b7 persomml at the American

Gravw Registration Service from an isolated grave near a ta destroyer at

Commeafftwo Belgiums Iddeh in apmmrimawy It miles from Beho An no means

of immediate Identification vere presents the Unknown deslo3atIon me
signed pending furthar inveatigation and ftteavent ms onde in the present
lamuou In Fora

In the absense of As t VP ftwOlOt cc Othsr SXtISf GtGX7
Identifying medial a ouful was mode at a Iat4r date br qmli
fied technicians In a laboratory of the Amoricau Omwe Registration Servioe

with the view to effeating identification by other x if paoiblep owh
as eaMarlson of physical and dwl ohareateristics with Army rsoords It

is upon the faverible results of those cawparlsonss together with other

evideum dALlmd tbr investigations that the Awtification of those

remsing 0 tbmw of yew am me based I will sumnLrive the eVidemes

a Unknown X-IV waa recovered from tJo vUdidty in ihimh Paul a
reported a casualty

bo P1 ma ths only caxualty from the tank to utdAh he man assigned

ae A operah of the records of this offias reveal Unknown Z-IV to be

the only doosaxed recover rrm the vicinities of Beho or Comimnoterl

stM to be identified
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QJKW 2
Sepigs Pod He

SK 33 830 727

T

19 February 1949

do Althou the entire jam Was miing aft dowtho the

puptial WwA of Voknom X-3V me fowd to oampuv very

tavambl y with Foals Anw dental recards smanW by t
InformtIon vidah you so kindl furzdabod

so The ostimtad beight of tMe decoasedo 1j 51 6 7809 allo

compared favorably vith yaw am's recarded height at Sl 99

f 9 The color of hair ma indicated as Broans

In view at the abovet the Identification of Unknow I-l as the

vsmLI of yw am bas been setabliebodo All records mid the Inscription

on the cram at the or vM be vk Gardinglys

Tbare we inclosed Leammational puqaste regarding the Return at

World ftr II Dsad Program including a Disposition Pam anwhich the father

my Indlosts his dealree in this mtter Upon of the properly

completed forms you my be assured that the Department of the AM vdll

att4apt to comply with the invUsuctian as indicated thereafto

in oldw that this affloo my tain immediato action tomul the fI LI

disposition of the remains at yaw 20 it is urged that the fatbW 0ow
plete the inslomed fw MMequest for Disposition at Remainewv wW mail It

to tbia cefiggs vitbolLt delayo in the inclosed self-addressed owrelope vftieb

repires no postwo

I ObMId ljjw to ezu d OF sinowe SYqMtkW in the frost lose yea have

rustainedg and so Us hope that you will receive some small memum at

was n-om the kawaledge that bis rendus have been recover and properly

identified

Sinwely YMMS

jP

JAM ro gum
ftjorv QOD

SCV bo Namarial Divislon

Copy to ID Br with 293

Copy to YR Br SEC

To be placed OU all 0OPiOB of letter to NOK

imm9a sim upon receipt of 345 to notifY

ID Br by IRS for Completion of action by ID Bre

pL Sea Upon receipt of reply to this letter to

notify ID Br by IRS

2

I
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WGMT 293

Zspig j Paul H
ASH 33 8M 727

14 Pebraary 1949

Mr and Mrs Zrast P Espig
RS 2 Box 322

Sinldmg Spring Pennsylvania

Dear Mr and Mrs Ispig

Your letter of 24 January 19 fumniehing civilian dental information

and chart for your son is gratefully acknowledged and if affords me

sincere gratification to be able to advise you at this time that the identi

fication of his remains has now been established They are at present in

terred as Unknown X-1270 in the United States Military Cemetery Fo7 plot J
Row 9 Grave 212

According to Army records and investigation on 23 December 199 Paul's

organization was engaged in heavy combat with the enemy from Grombac to Beho

in Belgium It was during this engagement that Paul was reported killed in

action on the above date In the vicinity of Bobo

The remains of Unknown X-127 were recovered by personnel of the American

Graves Registration Service from an iselated grave near a tank destroyer at

Commansterg Belgium which is approximately 1j miles from Beho As no means

of imm6diate Identification were present the Unknown designation was assigned

pending further investigation and interment was made in the present location

in 70-7

In the absence of identification tags bracelet or other satisfactory

identifying media a careful examination was made at a later date by qualified

technicians in a laboratory of the American Graves Registration Service with

the view to effecting identification by other meaneg if possibles such as

comparison of physical and dental characteristics with Army records It Is
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WGMT 293

Zspigo Paul H
ASIT 33 830 727

0
14 IPebruary 1949

upon the favorable results of these comparim not together with other evidence

obtained through investigation that tne identification of these remains as

those of your son was based I will ammarize the evidences

so Unknown X-127 was recovered from the vicinity in wbich Paul

was reported a casualty

b Paul was the only casualty from the tank to which be was

assigned

co A search of the records of this office reveal Unknown X-127

to be the only deceased recovered from the vicinities of

Beho or CommaAsterg still to be identified

d AlthougbL the entire upper jaw was missing after death the

partial chart of Unknown X-127 was found to compare very

favorably with Paul's Army dental records supplemented by

the information which you so kindly furnished

00 The estimated height of this deceased i e9 50 6 7809 also

compared favorably with your eauls recorded height of 515JR

f 2M color of hair was Indiftted ILs OBrowny

In view of the above the identification of Unknown X-127 as the remains

of your so n has been established All records and the inscription on tile

cross at the grave will be changed accordingly

I should like to extend my sincere sympathy in the great lose you have

sustained and express the hope that you will receive am all measure of

solace from this knowledge that his remains have been recovers and properly

identified

tt
H S No ran
M A Clements

REB
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njA 125
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AM
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N UFPKV 5N HUSSEY CLAIMS SVC VADO 3 PHILADFLPHIA PA 1714077

TO MEMORIAL DIVN OFC OT THE UARTERMASTER GENVRAL DEPT OF THE ARMY

VASHDC

VETS GRNC

RETa UFPOG 40B S11-11TH 1613557 PAVL H E-s C 3942912 WIDOW RFMARRTFD

JANUARY 30 16 LATM AWRESS OF VETIERAN-SMATHRER TRNST P

EPrC RD 2 SINKINC SPRING PMA PHSUA 0

17140
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2

Mr ad Ift MMt P FspIg
IMMI DOUVbry 022 Box
81 Wd mg Sprin

W and Mft InIfts

low lwttw at 24 Jammmr7 29 fur3daking eiyUlm dental WcoustAcmand chart for raw scou Is gratofuD7 eakamdedged mid It affats memimers patifioatiza to be aUs to advies ym at tim that tim
Mentifloatica QC Me mmaime hem now bem established TIW a at premantIntArx-ed m Unkmom Z-L79 ft Va tbdtW States JILUtm7 Omrmy FcrBe gA Flat Jp Rm 9 Own 222

Ansording to AxW reeardw and JAmxUgmtIo ce 23 Dooembw 19pPWIIIS 1-18 admation mm magaged In heM eambat with the eamw fl4m GraWbasto Behot In Belgimme It mA during this ev4pgammat that Pml we reparWkIlled In action an Us above dats In the VIsImIty at DmIm

m remaims at Mdmom X-I waft roomered by pmoomml of the AmrismGraves Registration Srwioo from an Isd2ated Stu now a tank destrcVw at
Commaimterso Belgiump lob Is MW Ij x1l from Bobo As no mimamof Immediate IdentmeNUOR m pnmmmts the VAIM a demigautleft mmamalmud pending further Invesuotion aid inwWat me mads in the me ant
Isoatieft In Per

TA the absenom of cm taps bracelot cc other Uafaetm7IdentifyIM maHA4 a careful exudnat4cm vas made at a UW by qualified tedmiclam In a Laboratory of the Amerimn Graves BegiJA Servioswith the vim to effeaUng Identiftoatim by other amns if poexibles much
ojr p4piml aW dental shaymaterigUeo with AnW rooodmo It

is upon the favorable remats cc theme
Ip together with other

evidenige ebtalmed tkrougb Investigatio that the Identification of theme
Vemaine thom of yow mm wap bamed I will rammarise the evidenses

as Unknomm X-227 vas r from tAW vicinity In VhI Pad umm
repcw a OmmaltWe

b Paul was Va OWY Cammalty rm the t4M to VhU he UND assigned

so A meamh CC Vm TMds Of this OMOO MVMRI Mfto X-ln Ube
the caly demammed recovored fl4m the Vicinities at ROM Or COMMMIMUrsstill to be Identiftede



Declassffie4 in accordance with DO 13526 j

2
WAIM4 m Paul 8
s N a 7V

32 lr brMZ7 1949

d Althot4lb the OnUft uppW j W um miadM anW ftatho t40
Partial chart cC Uwm X-U7 me famd to VW7fwavIdy idth PaUts ftW dnW moleDo 1W usuhlrook

jvm mW AA ZINIOLBIWo

The 0SUMW height at t U desWds joe1P 51 6 7Av8 616 a P 440
7mW OW 0 reend how at 51

2be Odcr at hwur um Imlested Qftv WO

In vlew at the aboves the IdentifIestion of Odmom 1127 as thexwmdm Ct YOW am Me been tablIsAmde AU r0oarft W the LwIVUGUan the a on at the Spup w1U be oba4pd aeeardUglyo

2bwe a 120d infamstle I pmwbuu momlift go astma atNqrld Iftr rl DmW Program4 inolulIM a DUpwition Fam an ubleb the fxthermw Indimts Me dealres In tUs mtter Upw reselpt ct the Pvow4I faml you aw be asomd that the Departmes at the AnW vLUto Gamply with the Inetruot10s as imisated thW QR
In odes tmt als CMOs NW tahm INOWd s matdaft tOUN the finsd1spositlAm CC the vensim of YOW momit It Is mrW that the rather amplots the Inslumd fcm4 n4mvmst for Disposition ce Boninm avA NMI Itto tMa offise witbout 6slays In the imload m1f-addrommed suftlep Iblekno pwtqp

I dwad 1210 to mtW mW aimwe WasbW in the West lose you bavevmWWs W amp so the bep that you vM rowive now nmU measure ctsebm cpJn bm4ed4p ftat Me readne have been reaffered W PWm4I Gntl-ftffid

81 00wely yaws

War QW
UWWrW DIVLA

293

4

Copy tb-PR-IIFSRC
To be pUsed ca an copieS CC lmtter to NOAgMAM 04M UPOU reIPt of 345 to notify
ID Br by IP4 for Cmpistion of agtion by ID Br
YL AM UP re0eiPt of reply to this letter to
notify ID Br by IRS

2

LOI Sent 8 FEB 1949

F

in

J
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3 c 3d 7497

WWW WRE OF AHU WH DC SIMI X5D72

VETFJMM ADMINMRATIONMW OnICE 35 WISSAIMOK AVEME
HIIIADELPM I PMMYI VANU

P C CHA j'rzT G RA lr Z VIW I I

F

UWITAI FIFII M

FOR WE IN FIIRL DISFMITION OF THE RIMIM F THE LATE PRIVTF t-IMT cUM pM
R FSPM XC 3 942 922 MQMST TW OynCE BE ADVMW Etr TE RtS AT TM EAMMT
RWMZ DATE CURWNT AMRK-B OF Wn 09 nWMWIDDN AS To HgR UUUTAL STATUS

LIND SMITH

sum
MWDrIaI DdLVISIM

OQW

C-3

L

UNCLASSIFM

QIMW 293 EspUs Paul H
3N 33 830 727

a

1613 Sz J F VOGL

Feb W CaVWn QW Memorial Division



l I

qMGKT 293

Espigo Paul HO

Mrs Amelia Pe Espi
RFD 21 Box 322

Sinking Springs PamsylTania

Dear Mrs Espigt

r

17 January 1949

Reroranse is made to letter this offioej dated 12 November 1948
copy inclosed to which no reply has been reosivade

In view of the Importance or this inquiry your early reply will

be appreciated

A self-addressed envelope ihioh requires no postage is inclosed

for your sonvenience in order to expedite delivery

Sincerely yours

j
P
4'2 1 mavoloI

I T H 4 METZ

Ilgst Us Colonel CXG
4'71 Z Cy Itr dOd 12 Nov 48 Memorial Division

1

tmillistlra
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Declassifietj in accordance with DO 13526

0
4

Rosalie F 1111is

investigation Clerl

0 AT E

IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

r 27 Jan 1949

UNKNGWN X NO OR OTHER DESIGNATION CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE

X-1-27 Foy Belgium 9

I TIFIED AS

7 ESPIG P 2-XILi H Ffc 33830727

I TEM FAVORAOLf LIN AVORABLE UNKNOWN

13AIE
AND PLACE OF DEXTH

C A U i-r-0 FDf A T
DENTAL C HART X

COLOR HAIR

ESTIMATED HEIGHT 71

ESTIMATED WEIGHT

SCARS FRACTURES ETC

LAQNDRY MARKS x
SHOE SIZE

TYPE CLOTHING

IDENTIFICATION TAG

PERSONAL EFFECT

STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS

ENEMY RECORDS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TAG

PAY BOOK tEMIOFF

SIGNED STATEMENT OF IDENTITY

REMARKS

Remains of Unknown X127 disinterred from the vicinity of Commanster Belaii
50 15 N 559 E round near tank destroyer 4017750 0-22 7 814 T D
371 Form for Pfc 1rjjCLteS 1-p 7TA 4 the vicinity of Beho Belgium 5013 171

559

201 File of Pfc EsPIC received Rerk-irs copied from 1114orning Reports of

Company C 814th Tank Destroyer Bn to which sn'bject deceased was assigned See

attached sheet No-Tank crew is listed in the 201 File

The lollo dng laundry markings were found on clothing of the Unknown decedent

Wool drawers IT-734411

Wool drawers Name 117awroak Boleslaw 36557344

Fatigue Jacket f35125324 No rec6rd of this nurber foand
The above listed markings and serial numbers cannot be associated with tmCase il Z

The ASN wbich was assigned to Yawrocki was 36SP7344 P-b record of 36557344
Mr Nawrocki Was contacted by letter but no information pertinent to the

was available See correspondence attached
One 1 Bible found on body with the inscriptioTf This book is a gi'A-t t

yon from Mr Charles H Chain Silverton Colo See letter from Mr Chzze

Historical Records reveal Corpany C of the 814th Tank Destroyer Bn was oper
ating i n the vicinity of Grambac Belgium on the C3 of ecerjer 1144 AG Czasualt

Report indicates Pvt Nsj IKLL 23 D

1 406 N f nz E

OQMG FOR M

21 UN 48
1908 4 12144



201 File of ESPIG PAUL a 33 830 727

Information copied from Morning Reports of Company 0 814th Tank

Destroyer Bn re organization to which subject man was assigned

Earge Belgium 26 Dec 44

VX 5307 Hord de Couerre

Co ICU 814th TD Bn SP FA

33 830 727 ESPIG Paul H SST 531 Ffc

The above ZM f rom dy to HIA Battle Belgium as of 2-0 Dee 44

Dropped fr aegmt

Location of Orgn Beho Belgium 23 Dec 44

V F 7582 Hord de Guerre

Record of Events 23 Dec 44

Co moved fr ieuville Belgium to Beho Belgium Attchd to First US Army

eff 16 Dec 44 Remain asgd to Ninth U S Army per Troop asgmt N 123

Hq 12th Army Group dtd 16 Dec 44

Co C 814th TD Bn SP 21 Apr 45 FA

Mariengarten Germany
RO 480185

Correction 26 Dec 44

ESPIG Paul H 33 830 737 Pfc

The above EM from dy to MIA Battle Belgium as of 23 Dec 44

SSN 531 Dropped from asgmt

Should be

ESPIG PXT1 H 33 830 737 Pfc
The above EM from dy to KIA Battle Belgium as of 23 Dec 44

SSN 531 Dropped from asgmt

Signed Davis
PPS

n1da 123



i
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HISTCRICAL RECORDS

Go HCH 8140 ED BY lot Platoon at Beho 00 C

On the 23 of Dec 1944 Compan7 C was attaphed to Combat Command B and

moved to the vicinity of Grombac h1gium

On thd 23 of Dec Co C Third Platoon occupied high ground SW over

looking Grombac and a plan of general withdrawal was aanounced and the balance

of Command at 0700 on 23 December 1944 with this Third Platoon of Co C
occupying high ground to the SW overlooking Grombac and the balance of this

Combat Command M withdrawina through its position When Combat Command

B cleared the ridge the Third Platoon fell in as rear guard and tought its

way through Braumlaus In spite of heavy 11 arms and bazooka fire towards

Maidingea and then upon reaching IQ it was attached to task force Jones
and acted as rear guard for that Unit

Commanster Belgium Place of death of Unknown ZQ27 5015 Q 559 M

Bgho Bel 5013 N 559 E

Knauction Chart of PH Espig indicates he was KIA in vicinity of Beha Bel

CromDack Iseigtrn 5015 N 603 It approx 3 miles East of Commanster

Approx 4 miles northeast of Beho

Beho is approx 2j miles south of Commanstor



Dec assihej i i accordance with DO 13526

11 ILRT

June 6 1934 to

March 31 1939

zspig Paul H Pfc
338830727

R-8 Nissine
1-7 mo A
R-6 moo A
Dr m A
T-4

dS

d S

L-f mod A

oo-A

1-3 MI

o A
Xissi

o A

f A
X

Mother's statement My son bad a
front tooth removed and replaced by a
bridge As I remember it was the upper
left front tooth next to the left central
one The record of this work no longer
exists See letter dated Jan 24 48



Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526

DMAL CHART

Urknolvn X 1-217 Foy Name Espig Paul H
338830727

R-8 R-8 c ious fo 1

R-7 R7
R 6 R-6

R-5 R 5

R-4 maxiiia R-4

R-3 R-3

R-2 R-2

R-1

missing bridge
L-1 x

Ir-2 Ir-2

Ir 3 13
1-4 L-4

L-5

L 16
L-7

Y L-8 x carious

i

R M SID R-16 x

R-15 f I

R-14 Q A R-14

R-13 kj A R-Z 10 A

R-12 R-12

R-11 R_U
R-10 R-10

R-9 R-9

ir-9 11-9

L-10 L-10

I 11 I

L-12 dolf A L12 full in do A 1019 44

L-13 L-13

L-14 x L14
L-15 Q Ir-15 CArl nua
L-16 do f jL L16 X dg j 0-20-43

Eet Wt See o 1J RIB 160 lbs

Not Et 51 6 78
Brown hair

4 Aug 43 Feb 1944

Ht ma wt
Brown hair

158 lba

A Piece of-gold was found which could have been a 4 Ak 43

2Y4 crown for either R-1 or 1_1 Since no Mdlla Is 20 Oct 43 201 File

available it is impossible to tell This piece of gold
9 Oct44

I

coUd also be saddle area 10r a Ponuic



Declassified in accordance with DO 13526

AGRC FdRM No if

Revioed 16 Spt 1946

Foraely Wheeh List

of Unknowns IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

To be completely filled out and attached to each copy

of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042

X-127

Unknown X 117 I I

Cemetery Dyx 3 9 g w
Plot Row Grave 4111

Dato reprooessed 28 001947
Hour Dole

2 Place of death
Name of closest town

Sheet e and serials used

4 Evacuated to Cemetery by L
Name and organization

Coordinates and letter Prefix maps

3 Remains ARMCM26 disinterred by Identifiv pbint
oName and organization

jff4QVLjjj OR ondros 13elgins

5 Description of clothing and equipment if clothes do not fit obtain size from body measurements

Item Clothing

Markings Sizes

Ron
Hcadgear I I

IType

Raincoat nono

Indicate unusual markings

color wear tear repairs etc

Overcoat I I 11

Jacket Field I

1Jacket Combat BOU40

Mackinaw R R6

Sweater APA 01
I

0110Jacket HBT n A

Shirt Wool OD
ReminSo of

aUndershirt Wool

Undershirt Cotton R41 0414 01's

Trousers HBT 1W
11 1-1-1 1 1-1-1

T ousers Wool OD 1111n que 1-1 1 1l 11 11 1 11 1

4
I



I

11

Belt

Drawers wool
1 1

Drawers cotton
I I I I

U01mo

Sock SZ 9P0X 11

laoxe tvve

Leggings wool

none
Overshoes I

I

Web Equipment
a0-1-m type

Other item
Rolle

Other item
k

if body is nadeo sizes of these Items should be camputeit by measuring the remains

Chevrons or Ross
Insignia Ty p e 1

11

0 c a ti 0 n 3 W rt A cket coat heimet

so
Shoulder Patch

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air Ground or Naval Force

VTD

6 Description of P ains
It Humeras 339 4 Radius 259 8 V12a 26o 6

VU so 6 IF8
1b 1 a 2 711mia 555 VfAd

Description of wounds

Age Height Weight
Wase fowA

Bandages or dressings Length width Iocatlon

Tattoos
11-1 Nu mbe r location illustrate on separate page

IOU
Outstanding moles warts or birthmarks Yes-no description loention

VU 1-1

Sunburn or tan other than hand and face

I g h t me d i u m d ark clear piniple poclLs freckles

VIM

age fat thin muscularBuild

Brown 2 long stnash
Hair

o I a r i-ength qu'n'u't'i t'Y curly wavy alraight whorls or deftnite parting

UIA
Hair

L

other characteristics
13aldness widows peak distinctive cutting or

VIA Beard or
J'e ng t 11 h e ft VySidebtirris Co I 0 r s C V F I I Ope

Color setting shape

0 9

9



0
Goafee I'll

Light cnlor exh-110

1117-U
Ij jsjljjjvS VX1011 11011ISS 31QNV

Tbd 11tit
Fears 1 I

I

Nose
sizc set clusi to or far from houth

Size Shape s1ralght

Eyes
VAd Eyebrows
rolor setting shape

Chin I'll 1 1 1-1 I'll
1

prominent ireteding pointed dimples double

lutd SIM11
jaw Circumference of head in inches

Large tmiall normal
Hnt band

Vtd Ud
Neck Larynx I I

Size Irtigth short norinal wrinkled Prominent normal

IWtd
UM

Shoulders
Arms 11

1111-oad straight slatill rounded Oxngffi muscular color extent Had quantity of hair

utd
L IPS

SnialL lurge full

WTeeth 1111 I
1-111 I 11 111111-1

White siz uneveness spacing notievable crowns fittings Pxtracts

TT4-A

VM
Mouth

1arge MCdillal Saudi

RA TA fOvb

Short 1hic ong S en er s e t

utod
I

L'ljU4UlIj chal-aeteristies of liligernails

I
11 1

I'll
I 111

lutA
IHands

Fingers
1 A i r knuckles aai siny fingers or juints

Chest
V4

Sizv 1 11il JIN 1111trelity jind tvia ol hair large sniall nomia

UtA

IRMO r061 I I 111

tNose arlas lugs cLc j

NOTE Use attached charts A and B to indicate parts not received

See atteahed Ghart

Herniaplasty I I 1-111

I
I'll I

11 11
I I'll

Size of Ilavel Jppvlldeetollly 11111MI Ill ILMEIMY and C010V of hulr

1941d d Pubic Hi
Back Circumcision

Qalinfltv linct e-Ntent of hair

WA
olor

I IM
Legs

11111svillar klloci_kneed boved jicsraial itj jnM3 volov alid extVilt if hail

U td U4
Feet Toes 1-rr I

Size Vorns cailouses Hill kSlemider straight crooked overlap



Declassified in accordance with DO 13526

I

7 Have finger prints been piaced on Report of Interment O
Oies-no

If not explain

Ties
3 1-1as tooth chart been prepared f if not explain

ffas-no

Remains consirt of bones with eonsiderable amount of
9 Remarks ftnnnITWAM 9

No markings were round
Ift3l iii Wfttiff fovmd with the remain'f W'0 flRSJJ4'j
Utimated weiebt of remalne recoverodl 10 tbe
riu tqpte Nexlktlvv 1111111111111

Nothing f76und to warrant Chealoal Laboratory Ixamination
08 row n 6 UMMft 40

I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information

has been recorded to the best of my knowledge

Officer Name
ST 0 ADDY

CW0 USA
11-11

Rank Service

Ofttral Identifloation Point
L

Organization

4

J
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unimown

C come poys 7101glusPiot97Raw 9 rrave fatSKELETAL CHART 0

BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY I

A

Tat-Relglat 5116 vsm
I

CHART A
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11110

N

HIM

1111M

MEMEMOMMEMEME

km

WMEMP-W I P POM

MWitTOI
PEMWN34119

ME00000000MOME
IR

This dental chart is crY Important and should be filled in w th grcat care There arc Q recth

to be accounted for as shown bv the numbers on the chart ginnin at the middie line in both

upper and lower laws the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
C

side and classed is inj sor
cutting teeth cuspids or canines

tearng
teeth bcu ds chewing teeth and molars principal

chewing teeth An examination should made and finIngs charted to cover the following basic

7 5p

conditions Lost teeth crowned teeth bridge work fillings caries cavities of decay dentures

plates and any deformity of aws found See reverse side for illustrations

011TIM L4110 AIr
71rdP

q P C74MME

lu16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14

I



Declassifieg in accordance with DO 13526

W

All tCCEh missing throug
ction not those fractured or displaced 1

S shourd tic X d out and labele

47n4l
TEETH Block in solid the crown of
Id Norcclain Silver or old and curceldou

7 M

fA

R K BlodL In solid the crown of
old bridge gold and porcelain bridge

Draw filling on tooth as accurately as

in and Lbcl gold silver cimicnt thus P-1-M PO 4MR

TIES Outifflu locancin ind ize of

thusn PAR P
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A4

0

Lem

LM

u

RM

K-127
n eizllemeterY oy ium

plot rt TO'Af g rIrRVe 12

Em

m
5 4 3 2 2 3 4 0 j

WMA I amWmg 111WANO-qu P4 1PR P-4
I r

Now A

45 mma

WON

Fu

m m m
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

paj

ic

Jze avar 701or aull ivory

m

m
m



0-m3m

T

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOYM OR lifiTIFIED

mp

ORGANIZATION

Ilam To 16 01111

DATE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH
is fte

PATE OF FOD UA

F a
I

1 P44mall I

F'I ACF OF DEATH OR PLACE I-Asr SEEN IF MIA

COLOR EYES C01-OR HAIR
I

SHOE SIZE

9j

DENTAL CHART 4 k149 13

9

LOWER RIGHT I Fan 79 UmbW
It 0

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 Em

ADDMONAL IWORMATION

ANN a
AW at moo 11111140m

Oporatleml Imtruetio GIL

RmaLzAer or tbo orew Is RTD
Casualty Mem reveal the above as killed apprazdastelWest of Underhausm aP-78 Belglus 0owdinatea lt m r1r-wa

USIMOMW POGOVOd frm thIs area shoulA be Ohook It DA31116 arefamad iftlek a be ammmisted witb the abe area should be 84rbod

m

00 mm 371
21 gap 48

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 9I

Declassifie4 n accordance with DO 13526

9m

UPPER LEFT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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DecJassified n accordance with DO 13526

I C
HEAD U Wf RS

1ST QUA T-lBMA T R GROUP

APO 51 U S I Rfff

REPORT OT INVEMCATION Ir 1SOIATED

or

lk-te 4-ma45

US WMw2ammm

1 N AL2 R nk iqN doce-rised VWM I
Organi2 atlon of dfcaa3ed VNXNTN

3 Moiano of identifi tlon JJQ0
0

4 Cuus of desth NAM-MRST I OUND 5 DaL o deatlit WT M45
6 If isol tad rlrav

a Dat of burial U N R 9W N In By Whom hurid CIVILIAN

C ln5Qription ort rwxk r

Tq 90fiMSM BEIqTUMj qO0flDIUTES7 Locatie n of j rnvo unbu 1M roix-ins V
13e SgrClfic skotclh ol

70 M 0M lp t 999

8 Names of doceasE 01 and location of other pvtves unburi d reminns in immodiL te

Vicinity FPNP

Discription ri-nd iocatuinn of Yrackr d or bnndn0 veiilclos or equipment in im

mudtatn vicinity NONE

10 Disposlti n of rf cts Itemiso if posilbie Tpl MTg QM

Ll Othr partinnt inf riwtjon PAAWJWj AWjqCYPF P0PWP TPt BEMIUM
SERM AS GUIDE TO BODY

ALPHONSE COMHASTER BEMIUM12 Infornzition furnlrhd byNam titi addr2ss

13 Nzuis hne of other prons f jrilliar wirh CIA

7

a

I

I
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BODY D-ISINTMM AIM MOVED TO MCELGUE U S MIL Cv A
14 Action taken 0

I

QT AmIlxt

0

I
I

DiFIntrriment ELI-ipro-ved by
610t

DiJ ntem-i10117 mMmal relburial made by

rate of t

L
OW

placo Of Afi0flW curial U Milital

l Ro Grav 312

torwmlature of InN WgK
JAVjU We JJ It o-119548

ank
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UMM X-127

i Last Na me Finq Namc

TO Effects Quartermaster Commun teat ions Zone APO

The above named individnal of UMCM
tunit i

was reported KU
Stanis 1KIA V31A HoSp ete

Designated beneficiary If information readily accessible

lorganization

about jffl 194
tDatef

M onev ill t lie amotint of has been turne8 into
I Name of finance officer and

Names and addresses of any banlc ill which accounts inay be carried

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects secured by me of the above named individtial and that

a

they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

Any additional perlinent information



Declassifieq in accordance with DO 13526

I

aMCE MWTkM CHEF OTJARTERMMTER

HQ COM ZONE ETOUSA

TOOTH CHART

Last Name

X J 7
Unit94111W

First

Left

16 13 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

This dental chart is very important and should be ftUed in with great care There are
32 teeth to be accounted for as shown by the numbers on the chaTt Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed incisors cutting teeth cuspids or canines tearing teeth bicuspids
chewing teeth and molars principal chewing teeth An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions Lost teeth crowned teeth bridge
work fillings caries cavities of decay dentures plates and any deformity of jaws found
See reverse side for illustrations

sta other
pelz

ho prepared Tooth chart

Verfled by 0 It Offiger

Date

Initial Bank Serial No

A Or

7f
Cause of Death



UISSING TEI

previous eXtT

by recent w

labeled thus

CROWNED
tooth label
porcelain t

FILLINGS
as possible
thus

TH All teeth missing through
action not those fractured or displaced

ounds should be X d out and

th ms S n

Dge3
EETH Block in solid the crown of Qo1d crown7 Porcel4crOwn

gold porcelain Silver or gold and

us

RK Block in solid the crown of

Ad bridge gold and porcelain bridge
GoIci 6v-1Jcje

C1111W
Draw filling on tooth as accurately old filfing Silver0l

block in and label gold silver cement Well
VITIES Outline location and size tj DecaqeA 7
ide in thus 4 e

i

6d
DENT URES PLATES Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth

attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word clasp

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS



Declassffie4 in accordance with DO 13526

f

IN RKPLY RNFER lb qMGW 293

jjnknovm X-127

1by Belgiu

IMPORTANT

Address reply and envelope to

I
HE QUARTERMASTER GENERALT

Do NOT inctude the name of the

official who signed the communica
tion

DEPAR-rMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 26 D C

8 September 1948

Mr Charles R Ghain

Silvertonp Colorado

Dear Mr Chain

This Office is conducting an investigation to determinep if possibleg

the identity of an Unknown American Soldier whose death occurred in the

vicinity of Commanster Belgium during January 1945

The records of this office disclose that a Biblev found on the remains

was inscribed This is a gift to you from Mr Charles H Chain Silverton

Colo

It is possible you may recall giving this Bible to someone in the ser

vice According to available information the deceased was a member of the

Army Ground brces probably from a Tank Destroyer Any inforration you may

be able to furnish will be of the utmost value in establishing the identity

of this unknown

In replying please use the inclosed self-addressed envelope which re

quires no postage in order to expedite delivery

Sincerely yours

4

Envelope

I have for a long tine receiverl mail fror the P-MERICAN BIBLF SOCIETY solicit inr

funds for the purpose of spreadinC the'gospel and distributinr Flblpr The rnyrp

is not quite mine but it evirlently is clcse enou7h for the locnl PO qnd T

usually Inndvertantly open mail Rldrepsei in thiB manner

I think that if you v rote this society about this natter thpy could by

corelatinp Charlps H Chain Silvertan rolorpdo with R RIble thf-It they sent tc

the unknoym soldier you m1rht have a perfectly Food lead or the identification

of this body

Fee other sides

T H M91'Z

94
Lt Colone1v WAV

Memorial Division

Charle H C a e 40



0

P F Tt Is cuite powsible that I may havp mtde such S dOnqtlcn nyself thatwould have purchnsed this Bible This A a very smEll town AW 1 have neverknown of anyone here WItb a nnme so similar to mine F'or such a thlre to hivehpppened It couli have nuite a while ago long enouch to We clipped the miniand the Bible Society could have slipped on the nAMe
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January 24 1948

T H Metz

Lt Colonel QMC

Memorial Division

Dear Sir

In reply to your letters of November 12p 1948

and January 17 1949 about my son the late Private

First Class Paul H Espig serial no 33830727 1 am

sending a dental chart of the work done by one of the

two dentists who treated him prior to his entrance

into the armed services

My son had a front tooth removed and replaced by

a bridge As I rembmbersit was the upper left front

tooth next to the left central one Howeverl the re

cord of this work no longer exists The bridge was

installed by one Dr Forney who also lost his life

in the late conflict I am informed by his father

that no records are available

I hope that the enclosed dental chart may be of

value to you in determining whether or not the remains

you mention are those of my son

sincerely yourBo
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EffPigs Paul He

3383 7

Urn Analis P Eapig
RFD J21 Box 322
SinHn Owduges POMSY'Vanu

Dear Bra Sopigs

12 November 1948

It is vith reluctmuce that I urite to you about your scat the Ute
Private First Class hial He Ispigg who lost his life wlng the BWean
Conflict I

There bas been forwarded to this office a burial report for a
deceased servioeam with certain Identifying Information inhich lea

us to belie the remain are those of your son A dental chart van
included Indicating a bridge and various ftUings It is possible you
may recall the type of bridZe 7cur saa wars

It will be of the utmost value to this office If you cen secure
from the civilian dentist who treated your am a copy of the dental

chart vhich is umw-Uy retalned by him as a matter of recordp and ich
shoms work performed for each patient

A aalf-addreased onveLVel ihich requJxes no powtagep is included

for yaw Oonveniam

Mnoerely yours j

1 Inall Envelope
I

RFW gjb

ccordance with DO 13526

T He MUZ
Lt Colonelt QW
Memorial Division

Nis

JCM
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HEUARTPM
AMERICAN GRkVhb RZIZJTRATION WkWAND

BUROPEA AREA

APO 58 U S ARMY

RRE 9j9 IB

SUBJECT Burial Information

TC The Quartermaster General

Washington 25 D C

Belgiumfon-92

29 October 1948

Af f
3

1 Refereiice is made to CQMG Form 371 for Paul H Espig ASN

2 Unknown X-127 Foy-V-9-212 has been identified as the above

J Currected copy of Report of burial was forwarded your office

by lotter of Transatittal 3147 dated 19 October 1948

FDR TFE CGkkAPL11JG EhLRA

D MULVANITY

Lt Col QMC

Actg Asst Adj Gen

FILE

NOV 9 194B

16A SOM W L 0
dWMMM aw
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HLOQUARTEM
AMIGM MAVES RWGISTRATION 0OWJ D

EUROPW AREA

M58 USAW

M 439 UB

SUBJECTs Burial Infomation

To t The Quartermster General

washington 25 D C

Belgiua 9192

29 October 1948

1 Reference is miade too OQUG Form 371 for Pfc 1 14 XA-PI9 AMK
2 Unmowa X-127 Foy-V-9-212 has boon identified as the above

Corrected copy of Report of Burial was forwarded your office

by lAtter of Transmittal 3147 dated 19 October 1948

FOR THE COMANUNG GENERALs

E D IWLVANITI

Lt Col QVG

Actg Asat AoAj Gen
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NEMEMOPNO

AGWZ FOYe T-9 P-12 Ist Ind PACLPpr

MQD WMANg MOM QRAV S RWIMMON OWMAND9 XMOMN W ARM9
APO 8870 U So ARKr 3 April 19
TO the 4nartermaster Gana-sit Wash1natba 25 DC

1 In reply to paragraph 2 basic cammunleallon you are advised that

the 75th Division operated In the vicinity of Oonumter Bm during

Awnary 1945

2 The rolloving personnel at the 7fth Division were reporiked MIA or

XXA during Jkm3ary 1945 and so Reports at Burial are on file for these son

A4 AM TV Zease To aSgt ASK 3W 696 11A 5 Amary 1945

INGE Barkley So Pvt ASK 31w9 zu is xannary 1945

TOHKS g Glen No api ASY 35054777 SIA 18 UALrY 1945

LOW9 Raymond No S39t AM 325 338 KIA 20 Zama z7 1945

gdt PASUMMOO Rona Pro AM 36667592 DOC 4 Unuory 1945

9 d4 a Carl No pro AM 16167423 VU 17 Zanmry 1945

rR TU CO1WMn4G OrnG Rv

PAUL Le NOWILLIS
Major Ufantry
Assistant Adjutant

I
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WVG 2
UnkwWn Y137
For fl 2101clum

a Ranh 16

Identif leatlen of Vatmom Dooftsed

00mmAing Generrd Aaerlam Gvvoe Regiotra tio CUMMA
34ftPem Theater Arm vermalllso Tnnm APO
00 ft ftvVW MW York Now Tork

am to Hers of krial top la XIRTS U S
707 plt J tv 9 aftys 221 74AG8Mid W 0 of death ato m as Oompoutopq itelSIME0 So Jvmtrr 1945ft rmmlug vT fQuAd 116ar TW Dtrgr 403 777M C-1776 014 ID

1 It 10 3PqUGW that M Ualt to whish subjsot rehlele meansWod famish this offices 00 the Ues Practicable dateg UkAQW feI and GIVeMoUne aUrroundlux the easualtyg lualwLing a110t Of UAI arev MmUen vith aft of eache

to B 0 LMIN
major amorsa

be qRaftemsellor Gamral

I

a



Inge Berkley H PvA

33 8211 309

ywmewn Y

R-8
R-7
R 6

R-5

R-4

R-3
R-2

R-1

ir-1

L 2

L-3

1-4

L-5

L

R 7 6

R-15

R-34

R-13
R-12
R-11

R-10

R-9

L-9

if-10

I'll

IF-12

L-13

L-14

L-15
L-16

DOITAL CHART

Name Johnson Glen 14

50777

R-8

R-7
R 6
R 5

R4
R-3

R-2

R-1

x

x

II-I

L-2

L-3

L-4

Ir-5

L 6

L-7
L 8

R-16

R-15

R-14

R-13
R-12
R-11
R J10

R19

IV

1

x
x

L-9
L-10

Ir-11

ir-u

D-13 Non-reztcKa j
L-14

Jr-15 X

L-16 xx

Ht 51 9 Ht W

0
-1

4 It

it 150 lbs Wt 154 lbs
Black hLir Color of hair brown
Shoe size 8-gin Shoe size 6ii

Z71 Form Nov 6 1944
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Sapteffbw 17 19

Tames 0 IkeFarland IkJar I

Office of the star Owma lo
ir DeparinglAt

WathingtVa 25s D

Dear Sir

MOW Boleislam

eg No 12464-SW

We are enolosing herewith a lMer witteu
to ym by the aba79 vaiad twidtal iddsh is in r6
ply to 7our letter to his dated August 27 19

If we ean be of farther assistane to you in
this tter please do not hesitate to contact us
sinae it is our desire to e TAU 7M in be
halt of this individualo

very traly yats

CMS H FZMTR SdPWrviL'kW9
Clawafiention Parole

e

CMIPM st

AOIOMIM
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0 copy

prom 13016slaw Nawrocki Sept 13 1946
No 12464

TO kaartormaster General War Department

Washington D C

James C Mc7arland
Major it M C

Assistant

Dear Sir

Do to the fact that the Unknown American X-127 was wearing two pieces
of clothing marked I'll-734411 the elothiag my have been apparently min at
one time

T my best of kmowledge I can not Identify the Unknown Aaeriem X-127
or what had become of my clothes that I couldn't take Into combat The
last I've seen of my clothing where at the Division quartermaster depot in
France

It could have boon possible that the Unknown American X-127 received the
two places of clothing from the quartermaster which still had the marking on
then

It may be also that the Unknown American X-127 and I have the same moss
but the serial numbers are not the same For my serial number and name I as
follows

Boloslaw Nawroeki

ASN 368873

I am very sorry that I couldn't help you in any Wy lor at the time
January 1945 1 was a Prisoner Of War LA a German hospital In Reppenhine
Germany

Sincerely yours
Boloslaw Nawrocki
ASO 36887344

box No P X B
31 Reno Oklahoma



ccordance with DO 13526r

rxma
Inkno-Nn X-1V
OPOY DOISLUM

Address Reply to THE

JUARTMWASM GWRAL

Xr Boleslaw Nawrocki

Trowbridge Street

Hmtr ks Michigan

Bear Mr Nawrockit

27 August 1946

This office to conducting an Imastigation to determine the

identity of an Unknom deceased or our Armed Forces whose death oecumd
In January estimated 1945j in the vicinity of Comenster Belglum

It to noted that two Pieces of QlOWdLng found on t1w deceased

were narked as follows

ON-7344 ONax ks Beleslaw of'36557344

Inasomh as this clothing was appaxently your at otm tines

any information you could give as to its disposition which might load
to identification of this Unknnu American would be of the utmost

value to this office Physical description of the Urdmom is as follow
estimated heights 5 foots 6 Indwal estlasted wolghts 150 lbs color
of hairs brown

A self-addresad envelope which requires no postages In
inclosed for 7our convenience

FOR Tn Q-UA 7'HT1A 1TER GV71CRAL

Sincerely YOUTS

I

a JAIUMM C YaCFARLAND TT

Suvelope Won W
Assistant
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0
I

W 4D QUARTM
AMMU MAVES EEGMUTION COM

EUROPEAN AM
APO 58 US AM

RRE 200 2 Unknovn X-127

Foy Belgium

SUBJECTs Request for Information

11 August 1948

TOs The Qmrtermster Generalp Washington 25p DC

For possible identification of Unknown X-127 interred in

Plot J Rw 9 Grave 212t US Military Cenetery Foy Belgium it in

requested that Mr Charles H Chain of Silverton Colorado be contac

ted in order to obtain the naze of the soldier to whom he made the

gift of a Bible before December 1944

6 i

a

FM THE COMMIRG GRERALS

Teli Parist BALsae 5400 Ext 393

1

RCE

let Ltiv QW
Actg Asat Adj Gen
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BWQULR7Fm
A18RMX CRAM RZGISTRATM CMW

ZOWPUS AM
APO 58 90 ARK

M 2002 Vakncmm X227
Foy Bouim

8VWXCTs Reqtwet fbr Information

21 Auavat 1948

TO ThO QMMUrMlIter Genieralp Wadtington 25v DC

Yor poulble Identiffoation of Unknown 1-127 1 lntarx4o in
PUt Jv RM 90 Ozow 222j US NMtuT Cam ryjv Voys ftjgjims ft is
roqvestod thAt Mr Cber2se R Chain of Silverton Colorado be ount
tod In order to obtain the na of the soMior to vbm bo w tha
gift or a I Me befen Deember 19

COMMING Q1MALv

Tell Par BALMO 5AWN M 3

1

CMN L FEW
Ist Lt

0 QW
Atg Aset AdJ am



in accordance with DO 13526

cr TU

Qum 299

r s 26

XVol MP W s Identiftontion of Certain WAkumas

2v Oftnowung Offiser
Nausea City quartermaster Depot
601 HIW Avomw
XAWMN CIIW Is Missouri
Aft10s BrftU quartenmater

29 April 1948

I TM follewLft Domm Inkarred in as OOftriev 1
ars Under 1Ottleation In this Qrfioe lam aw imestigationhave been ampleted the Bureau Will be notift

I BowUle-so-Condros
10 X-lO pay volgimM NOW X-127 fty BeIguft

OWUMM Z494o Hearl-Chayells pelgiMMnD X-11s UNWSM M JbIlarA

Wasom letters dat U April 19 am reuvw hrdfA
By GOMM W NM ONOUL LAW s

XGII an 3 malAn 11hre W U Ajjr 4g IftJor qmc
F1U Sorries Divisiou

00

i

I



DEPARTMENT OF TBE ARMY
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFnCrS BUM U
601 MiRDESTY VENM

KaNSAS CITY 1 MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO QMKG 654M

SUBJECT Dispos l of Personal Effucts

TO The Qup-rtormastor Gunarni
Memorial Division

Washington 25 D C

HOCAUR Ricto
21 April 19Aft

DTE

1 PQrsonal effects found on rQmains interred as LJ-Acnown X 327

Plot j Row 9 Grnvu MI USmC Belgium

hnve been hold at this Bureau as of 29 Dooember 1946

2 Burcau inspection of the offGcts has been made and thr follow
ing description furnishtud for rofercneo

I Now Testament brotm 1athere
I paper with following writings ThIs book ir a gift to you

frcm Mr Charles go MuLin Silverton Colorado through
the ocaperation of the Amerioan Bible Soolety 0 0

3 It is rloqucstc d thit this Bum-au bc infonaL d whcthor or not

the above listed Unknown docedont hns been officially idontifiod

FOR THE C01-Riti-IMING OFFICER

H 0 ChM4ELL
Effocts Qunrtumaster

0
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QWAU 293

Espigp PWA H
33 Z27

eA 40 12 November 1948

Ere Amelia P Hapig
RFD 2 Bcxc 322
SjMIdn SpringBp Pennarivanis

Dear Mrs Espigs

It is with reluctance that I wit to you about yew soup the latePrivate First Class Paul H Espigp iho lost his We during the EuropeanConflict

There ban bem forwarded to this office a burial report for adeceazed serviceman with certain IdentifyIng information mhich leadsus to believe the remains are those of your son A dental W3art wasincluded indicating a bridge and various fillings It is possible youmay recall the type of bridge your son more

It w LU bg Or the utmost value to this office if you can securefrom the ciyllian dentist who treated your soup a copy of the dentalchart is usually retained by him an a matter ar record and whichshow jMk perfomed for each patient

A self-addr ssed oxvelopop which requires no postages is includedv Vftr Wnveaience

SincereIr ycurs

IT TS

J0111
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OW

293
Unknom X-227

1by Belgiq

Mr Cbarlf-s a Chain

savertan colomdo

QMr Mr Cba In i

0 Septeskr 1948

This effies is oonductina an investigation to daternine if ponsiblevthe Idantity of an Unknown Awrican Sallier ihose death occurred In the
vicinity of Commuter Bslgium laring Janwr7 1945

The records of thin oftlee dLselose that a Kblop found an the remAmwas iuecribeM This is a gM to ym from Mr Charles R Chain SilvertonColo

It is pusible you my recall giving this BMe to mamm In tbo ser
vice According to available infornationjo the deaeased we a oembar of thr
ArVV Ground Forcess probably from a Tank Destroyer Any InformtIon you waybe able to furnish will be of the utmost va3ue In establishing the identity
Of this Unknown

in replying please one the Inclosed self-addressad envelop whJ
quires no postepy in order to expedite dellwry

Isimerely yours

Meallolol
ftwelope

lWar
01
11

E
C712

t Ae

A
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IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA
L57 AME V RST NAME MIDDLE INITIAt t

ley
E I G 1 Jj ftE 1611 T roto R EYE E AT14

E OR A 1 t ED GiVE COMPIPte dE314nM110LAST ORG A I ZATION Tm H I CM ATT A Tb
PLACE OF DEAT4 R PLACE LAST FEEk IF MIA

dffl A t B
11T ALL CAMPS r I N E P A 10 R 70 5 f R v 17 F 0 V F R S E A S I T 0 1 N C L U 5 1 V E I A 7 7 S A T E A CK

STATION DATE

IV

dr

n 7
1 1948

WHIM IL I am bo U
FkACTURE-S AND CUBRE v TATTOOS ANL JOR p IF111 PA A1K

k

DEwTAL CHART

7 6 2

LPPER RIGHT UPO IER LEF T

of 14 13 12 11 1 13 i

A ZAC

1 j 1 90 Indicate dentures bridftewor'r etc it ahown
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REG ISTER OF DENTAL
PATIENTSCDent l I inic 1'2 Cam 2Izles St I

1 SURNAM j 1 CHRIErTIAN NAMX

Esi aul H 3383C727

1 RANK 4 COMPANY 3 RKGFMMT IJK b-FotF G4
Pvt GL 2CO 9 1

Area 7
a AGE IFAn 7 RACK NATJVLTY 9 SMICL Tun

23 1

10W r-any 612

t-4

d C na
m

o
g

Fl

RC
0
Z 4
rx

r-T

Ct

I zzi
a

71
0

z

00
znLo

CH F

z
ro 0

V

1
1

3
X

F'o 311 79 Mgl'ICAL DIIIA I IINII U 11 A
RovLsed Feb 24 INI

1 20an



Declassffie4 in accordance with DO 13526

LOWER TF-rrH

Right taft

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 V 16

CLASS

Occlusion Calcul Slight Medium Heavy

Periodontoclasia f 7U-Iy-V

Dental foci suspected Yes Wo
Other conditions

Date 9

L entai Carpe U S A

Restorable carious teeth by 0
Nonrestorable carious teeth by

Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture

horizontal line

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge

oval to include abutments

13-20

XIXIX
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r

QVCWF 293

95pig Paul H
S 1 33 830 727

Mrs Amelia P 39pig
R F D 2 Box 322

5inking Springs Pennsylvania

3 March 1948

Dear Mrs Napigs

This office has been requested to supply you with certain information

pertaining to the remains of your son the late private First Class Paul H
Espig

Although no conclusive information is available as to the rocovery

and the identification of the remains of your son remains have been re
covered and interred in the United Stat4w Military Cemetery Henri-Chapelle

Belgium which may be those of your loved one An investigation is now

being conducted in order to determine beyond a shadow of a doubt the

identity of those remains Upon the conclusion of this investigation
you will be informed of the results

May I extend my sympathy in your great loan

C

WARNEff CF IRE ARKY

Sincerely yours

HICHAWD B OOCNBS

Maj or qKC
Memorial Division
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UNWPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

I
11

A
Hiss

Addressee Mrso

State

CityState

Cemetery

Temporary

Permanent

PARAGRAPHS

sequence

1406

476 B

i

Relationsh p

LW

147

Date letter

TI-ot IG-w r Cem flame or No City Country

ADDITIOML DATA MODIFICATIGM

e

Analyst Typist Reviewer flodifications OKed



P-8
I 0

Rpquest situation paragraph and cemetery iflappro applicable to
this ense

Xk
C

Tnb A 1

b
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Dear Mrs Espigs

Me j

1

i

Mrs Amalie P Espig
Rural Delivery j-2

Box 322

Sinking Springs Pennsylvania

0 OW

AGRS-DC-71
PoL

4
77

10 Nov

j

I

P

20 February lq48

This office has been advised by the Service Officer American
Legion Gregg Post Number 12 Reading Pennsylvania of your desire
for additional Information regarding the death of your son

I can well understand your desire for ccaplete details regard
ing the death of your son Private First Class Paul H Espig Army
serial number 33 830 727 Field Artillery but I regret that no in
formation other than that previously furnished has been received
The records show only that on 23 December 1944 in the vicinity of

Behot Belgium the tank in which he was serving was hit during a
severe attack by the enemy Due to the nature of the fighting it
was impossible at the tine to find out what happened to the crew
members of the tank Subsequently he was reported missing in action
and later a cuasalty message was received from the Commnding General
of the European Theater of Operations which stated only'that he was
killed in action 23 December 19L4 In Belgium the iane day he was pre
viously reported missing Additional information received confirmed
this report of death but unfortunately no further details were givene

The 4uartermaster Gerieral of the Army Washington 25 D C has
jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial and personal effects
of our military personnel who die overseas A copy of he-Sdrvios Of
ficor's letter has accordingly boon forwarded to that official for nec
essary aotlc u

r

Perwit me to extend my syupathyo

Copf FOR
Quartermaster General

Mashington 25 D C
I Incl

Cpy Itr dtd 10 Nov 47

Sincerely yours

CKAJILES D CART

Colonel Am
Commanding
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THE AMERICAN UGION
Gregg Post No 12

133 liorth Fourth St
Reading Pa

10 November 1947

11

Adjutant General's Office

Records Administration Center

4300 Goodfellow Blvd
St Louis 20 Mo

Attentionf Charles D Carlo Col AGID

Commanding

Dear Sir

AGPSG-201
ESPIG Paul H
10 Apr 46

Reference is made to your letter of 12 September 46 addressed

to Mrs Amalie P Espig RDk2 Box 322 kinking Springs Penna

wherein you advised them of the death of PFC Paul fi Espig ASN

3 830 727 Field Artillery and that the was reported missing in

action in the vicinity of Beho Belgium

Since this time have you received any further information as

to the circumstances surrounding the Veterans's death and where he

may now be buried

The wife Mrs kildred Espig has since remarried having

3
rewarried February 2 1946 to EdwardE Knorr at Elkton Maryland
Therefore since she has remarried she loses the claim of the veterar's

body

Will you kindly advise what information you have or file and

this information is for Mrs tmalie P Espig RD 2 Box 322
Sinking Springs Penna

If there should be any personal effect that have been recovered

they should aloe be sent to the veteran's mother at the address aove
Will yoii therefore advise whether there are any personal effects that

could be forwarded to his mother

Yours very truly

Isl Fred M Evans

ervice Officer

a

C

0

Y
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Basic Ltr WD OMG MGMM 293 ESPIG Paul HSN33830 727
dtd 8 April 1947

11

Hq American Graves Registration Commandp European Area APO 569US Army 23 September 1947

TO The C4uartermaster General Washington 25 DCo

1 Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investi-ation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the abov Individual

2 Forwarded for your Information

FOR THE COD ANDING GENERAL

Incl1 2 Statenta2 1 Narrative3 1 Ltr from Hq lst Zonev dtd 31747
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Basic Ltr 4D 0Q4G OGMM 293
7APIAs IPS K U 33 00 727W 8 April 194

RRE 2939 1B Ist Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Command European Areax APO 560
JS Army is sep6mbor 1947

T04 The uartermaster General Washington 25 DC
lo Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative

report received from the field on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above Individual

2 Forwarded for your information

FOR THE COMIANDING GENERAL

I q

7
Incl wd WiLTER B MORR
added aS Major Infantr7

Actg Asst Adj Gen

I Narrauvo
I TAr frm IkJxt Z dtd 31747

4

I
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10 DWAPTUR T

OFFIQ 0 TEE QUPTERN STEP W U
Y'SFIVOTOF 25 D C

in Wply Pcfer To

q-P'R 293

Espig Paul H
SN 33 830 727

1B AAFFR S47

SUBjECT AdditionnI information That Ony Load to thi Racov ry
Pnd Tdontification of Remnivs Yot Ynt ccountad For

TO Commondin Officor

LmvricPn Proves jj-stration Coan 7nd

Evrcpoan Thcntar Arca

APO 887 c o Postmster
17C y York Wo Yrk

1 Mre is PttacNd her to in duplic-tc 011 Vorm 371

covaring all availnbla informntion in tho NMI of The Quartarmaster

Qanerpl and is in ad2ition to any prvious informition forworKi by
this office to your Wdquirtars for the foilovinL dwc zswd individual

SERILL NQ

Espig Paul H Private iirst Class 33 830 727

2 It is rzqustad thot information on th nbov d-consod b
fornishad this officu in nceordoncc with tho provisions of redio this

hopdquerters Po M 37087 datcd 13 Dac mbor IV46

FOR TH 2EFL

k

11

1 incl
Form 371 5 CYs

IV J B COU3017

colovel'Atc
Vamorial Division

A I R M A I L

a
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4MMAL ADVIN ESTRATTON
of

GROMBACH
Offioe at podt

Selgium 919B

crombe oh 22 August 1947

At rquest It is herewith declared that several

American soldlerr have been disinterred and removed from

the territory of the Community of crombeah including the

villages of Cromba0h Noundorf Hinderhausen Rodt Nieder

Jpmsls Ober-Emmels and Hunningen
it is further declared that in the Bm villagGst

several panzers Tanks and the like have been dismantled

cMAL The BurgomMstsrm

a P wraits

P9 AS far an I knco there are no more graves of Amerloau

soldiers on the territory of the Community of Crombach

SIKAL

CERTITIED TPn COPYO

STA I I M i I

A

lot Lt infantry

a

22 Aaipst 1947

The Burgome star

st Maraito Johan4 Peter

certified True Translation

1 We be r

Translator



0 AORMLU
Belgium 919

Hinderhausen 22 August 1947

I

T

STATEMEN Z

I deolare that In the CommUnIty of Hinderhausen
there are no more deeeaeed Amerioanx and that all
Penzers have been removed by a Belgian Firm

MITIFIED TRUE COPT

For a true statement 1 sign

The Communal Representative

a Laberger lohann

Certified True TranslationrX
I Weber

lot Lt infantry Translator



Declassified in accordance with DO 13526
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Belgium 9192

A thorough investigation was conducted in the

Hinderhausen area in order to find the remains of

Me Paul H Repig
The Burgomaster of Hinderhau3en

11
community of

Rodt deolared that there are no Americans buried in

his community including the villages of Crombachs
jqeundorf Hinderhausens Nieder and Ober Vwala and

Hunningen All these villagms are situated in the area
indloatad as place of deatb of Pfo Espig

Mr Laberger representative of the Burgomaster
of Rodt in Hinderhausen also declared that there are
no AmLerioan deceased in the Binderhausen area

This investigator made a physical search of the

area within a 3 miles radius of Hinderhausea in order
to find a tank that migbt contain American remins
but found that all tanks in this particular area had been
dismantled and taken away by a Belgian firm
Conclusion According to attached OQMG Form 371 Pfc
EspigWas the only asusalty of his tank crew
Pfo Ispig bued to death in his tank In Hinderhausen
area As there are no more tanks in this area it in re
queated that remains of Pfc Espig be deolared non-re
coverable

S

z

US WD Civilian
Investigator
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WMEMINA

Pot

READQUARTERSp FIRST ZONS

531ST QM GROUP

AMERICAN GRAVES REGIS TRATION OOMMAND

APO M LIUM US ARUT

Gau 293 9-0

SUBJECTi Isolated Darials

70 1 Coamuuting General

American Graves Registration Oommand

Ear9pean Area
APO 58 Paris US AnW

Belgium 9192

31 ly 1947

1 OQMG om 371 pertaining to Pfc Pma He XSP1Gj

33830727jp has been forwarded to field for invextiptione

2 Reeords in this Headquarters fail to reveal ww
unknowns recovered frcm the Hinderhausen aro

3 Gomplete detLIA of findinp perteining to this cas
will be fumiahed Your Headquarters upon camplethon of field

iftestisation

FM TU COMMMING OFFIt

IRW N D ZCKOLS

MaJor Inf

Anst Chief of Operations
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All 111j

WE1 T

V FdiL

13FIMM 25 D C

Tn Rcply Mor To

r77 R 2V 3

30 S31D 727

8 AP R TMIC7

SUBjECT AdditibnQ Information Wat Yny UK to th Rocovory

nnd idontification of Remnins rot yat ccounted For

TO Commnndinj Officcr

Wrican Praves vaListration Camond

urcpwan Thuntor Aroa

APO 867 co PostmPster

row York No York

1 There is Pttacbnd harAto in drpiicnt C01 r i'Mm 371

corvaring all RV01010 informntion in th Cfficl of The Quirtorm7stor

7cncrpl ond is in addition to any prvious inform7tion forwordod by

for tho followin docoasod individull
this offico to youx handquartDrs

SAIDE SERIAL NC

xi9v PI He ProW 9 law

2 It is rcquistad thnt informotion on th YbovA Kconsad b
iJurnishnd this office in Pccordnnc vdth th provisions of r7dio this

bendquF rt ijrs to CL 37C87 dKed 13 Xcumbur 146

FOP TH UTE111i STEP rLVEFL

irr

Al I it L A 11

1 QV C

Smorsaytvision
zo eg V

AD r

Z
4CC



293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS I NOT YET RECOVEiLiLO OR IO ENTIFIEO

NAME Laid Firat Middle Initial GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER

3 6V 727

ORGAN17-ATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER If applicable

DATE OF DEATH nk CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR-PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA4 01 19
DATE OF FOD xU aro i

10 Ans

HEIGHT WEIGHT
COLOR

EYES COI OR HAIR SHOE SIZE

a
a111111

DENTAL CHART
AV4S

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

0
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

15 14 13 12 It 10 9 9 10 11 1
13 14 1 6

X Extracted 0 Carion I Carious Non-Ftestorible

FRACTURES AND OR BREAKS TATTOOS ANDIOR BIRTHMARK

J
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

AdIft A

OQMG FOR t APR W47371
th S GOVIRMU94T PRINTING 0MC9 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD
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All RA-111

T

FTC C TF77 rE'EWL

ITIT 25 D C131111'r

In Riply Rcfc r To

VCIPNIR 23

smqdgs Paa
as W 7

I

8 APR 1947

SUBJECT Lddition il Infcrmation That T4y Lad to th Rc covcry

Pnd IdE ntM cation Of VOt Y ccountad For

T Commndin Cffic r

lzaricpn nraves Trtistr tion Ccamand

Turosn Thc ntc r Area

APO 887 co Postmnst r
Tlcx York Ne Yrk

o-m 37-11 rnhero is Pttach-d b'2r0 in drulic t Z m
Covtring ell avnilablc inforrintion in th Cffc of Thc cunrtLrmestir

rncr l 9nd is in aelJition to my prvious linformnti-m forvf rdd by

this offico to your huridquortrs for th followin individunl
L

E SRIAL 110

so Pad R ftivate JtLawk CIMM 30 30

2 It Js rcqu-1-std tht informrtion on th bov d-c-Lrisc d bt

furnishtd this officc in Pccordrmc with th provisions of rcdio this

hfdquPrt No CL 37087 dnt d 13 1uc riib r 146

FCT Hr 1U RTEM i 5TER

I Incl J B C0130111

Form 3'71 5 CY3
Colonel qtc

lFumorinl Division

I A A A is



DeclaLsi in accordance with DO 13526

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED CHECK ACTION

To NmC arga nization buRdinq INITIALS
CONCURRENCE

I

World Nor 11 Records DATE SIGNATURE

Advinistration Center AGO 7546 NOTE AND RET6RN

low Blvd24300 Goodfil

St L
NOTE AND FORWARD

ouis 209 mineourl
COMPLETE ACTIOrt

CIRCULATE

3 INFORMATION

FILE

I

QW'M 293
Unk X-1
Fay peigium

Request Infermation naceggary as indicated
in Inelosed Forms a-WA

AM C MACFARLAND
Ma I or QJ1C

Assistant

4 lbels

FROM Maym organization buUdinj JA'JE
1CI 65 July

0Qv 1114100rial Division 2433 Do TEL 2462

AGASF FoRm 895
1 OCT1946

6

tG 413173-1 U A GOVERNMENT PAINTING orricr

IF of I I f
1

10 11119 4
j
X 4411

1

oe

g
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Declassifieq in accordance with D0 13526 7

AGME Foys X-9-212 lst Ind PMC LPpr

HFADqUARTERS9 JRIC0 GRAVES REGISTRAMON CMKAND EUROPEU THEATER AREA
APO 887g U S AW 3 April 1946

TO The quartermaster Generalg Washington 25j DC

1 In reply to paragraph 2 basic coozymil3i cation you are advised that

the 175th Division operated in the vicinity of Conmanster Belgium during

Xamxary 19 45

2 The following personnel of the 75th Division were reported MIA or

KJA during january 1945 and no Reports of Burial are on file for these men

AULT Tessa 7 SSgt ASN 35699698 UA
INGE Barkley H Pvt ASN 33821309 UA
TORPSM9 Glen M CP1 ASN 35054777 xIA

IDRD Raymond We sSgt ASK 32546338 KIA

pASSANAND0 Ronald Pfe ASN 36667592 DOC

RUPP Carl Me Pfc ASN 16167423 MIA

FaR THE COIX MING OFFIGM

7A
AFO 887

1 241 JILI L111

5 Jnuary 1945

is Taxnary 1945

18 Ta nua ry 1945

20 Xanuary 1945

4 Tanuary 1945

17 Xamary 1945

PAUL LXcCCRRI S

MaJor Infantry

Assistant AdJutant

f

4

e

Ilk

G
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Declassifiel in accordance with DO 13526

town
ISAVE

ftawnwoor

IN REPLY REMR TO

I

I
I

ARMY EAVICE FORCES
0

S13QYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unkno-wn X-127 WASHINGTON 25 0 C
Foy 1 Belgium

9 March 1946

SUBJECT Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO Commanding General American Graves Registration Command

European Theater Area Versailles France APO 887

co Postmaster Now York Now York

1 Reference is made to Report of Burial for Unknown X-127 U S
Military Cemtery Foy 1 Belgium Plot J Row 9 Grave 212 placo
and date of death shown as Commansters Belgium eat January 1945
The remains were found near Tank Destroyer 40177750P C-220j 814 TD

2o It is requested that your office attempt to determine from

the organizations known to have been in the vicinity-of Commanster
Belgium during January 1945 the name of personnel reported to have

been missing or killed in action and for whom no reports of burial

have been received In the event that organizations known to have

been in that vicinity during January 1945 have been returned to the
Zone of the Interior it is requested that your office furnish-whatever

information may be available to you that will be of sistance to

this office in resolving the identity of Unknown X-127

FOR THE QUARTER14ASTER GENMUL

R rn Zq VX
IWA V TURM

Colone1j QMC
Assistant
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Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526

f

QKGW 2
Unknown X-127

roes Reply to THE

WAR7STWAST17 R MWRAL

27 August 1946

Mr Boloslaw Nawrocid

Trowbridge Street

Hantramaks Michigan

Dear Mr Wavrockis

This office is conducting an Investigation to detenlito the
identity of an Unknown deceased of our Armed Forces whom death occurred
in Jawaary estimated 194 In the vicinity of Cammanater Belgimt

It in noted that two pieces of clothing fowid on the deceasedwar marked an follows

17344 ONSIMOOko lealm 36357344

Inasmuch an this clothing was appamntly yours at one timOW IaOtiOU You COGIA give to its disposition which might lead
to identification of this Unknown American wou be of the utmost
Taluis to this office Phyvical description of the Unknmn in as f1jLowg
OstimAted heights 5 fiest 6 incton estimated weight 150 lbe color
of hair bra

A self-addressed emmlope which requires no postage in
Inclosed for your convenience

FOR TFM qUATMHUMR WMM

Aem

t

Sincerely yours

JAI C U CFARLAND
Major
Assistant

W1 Jot

A
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10

SFQYG 293
Unknow 112
0loy A BMU11M

9 march 1946

QUBJ'zCTi Identification of UnknoiM Deceased

TO t Comasading Oenerals American Oraves Rqastratim Comowd

European Theater ires TersallIzap Fftm APO 807

00 ftstmeartwo Now York NOW York

1 Reference in soft to Report of bmrisl for Unksm 1-127P

military Coneterys Pay fil Belgiunt Plot is ftw 9 Orav 212 place
and date of dmth show as Cammaterp Belgliums eart JammT 1945
The remains vwv fovad now Tank Destrorw j 4MT77500 C-227j 814 TD

2 It is requested that 7our office attesipt to detemine from

the organizations kmom to hwe been In the vicinity of Commawtero
Belgiva dwring Jwasry 19459 the naniss of personnel ported to have

been missing or killed In action and for no reports of burial

have been received Zo the event that organisetions knom to hxm
bow In that vicinity during Jnmary 1945 have been retw7sed to the

Zow of the Interiors It is requested that 7our office furnish inhatever

information nay be wal I Is to you that will be of assistance to

this office in resolving the identity of Unkwm 1-127

FOR TR9 QURTFAWASTU 399MAL

0

V MV TUR

colonels QYC
Assistant

1
Cr
to

JLP

A01
SDC

Wrrr
RW
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HEADQUARTERS ARMY SERVICE FORCES

AEmo RoUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN bRDER INDICATED

NAME OR TITLE ORGAN17ATION

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

KANSAS CITY 1 MIS80URI

IWILDING AND RW MMITLALS

DATE

Paul S N 33 830 727

2

FROM

For necessary action

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM

MEMORIAL DIVISION PLANNING REGISTRATION

BRANCH TEMPO C WASHINGTON 25 D C

DATE

D Apr 46
TELEPWME

W DL G 0 Ibrm on This Yam asW areb lik4
I Oewber 19 tu

2-5-37607-6250

6

a
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t 6
Alf

SPQY 295 C0J3B1AU lst Ind

ASF OQMG Washington D C 20 Ap9a 16
TO The Adjutant General Washington 25 D C

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

1 1is
ey W ed

r

0

XXCXXCx as T ME

PRi P4 14 LISA 40
4 A081AMA

7Z 1

2 5 6 05 6 0 M B M



Dedassifiel in accordance with DO 13526rftw M-N

SP-M 293
ReDit Faul H
S 11 33 830 727

Addre Reply To
THL QVAHrLHWTM GENERAL
Attention Venorial Division

lira Ame3le P EspU
R D 92 Box 322

Siring Springs Pennsylvmia

Dear Mrs Eepig

10 April 1946

Your letter concerning your sons the Ista pAvate First Class paul
Jq Sapig has been received in this office

I regret that I must inform ym that inforilation Conaerning the
burial of the rwmdm of your am has not Yet been reiTed in this offies
However our Graves Registration Forces in the field we making a plate
and thorough search of all are over vbioh our nm foueht All ayailblm
information such as enemy reports of death aM burial either captured or
trananitted through the Intemational Red Cross restate of irterrogation
of returned Prisoners of Var statements mado by natives of the localities
being searched and reporbe submitted by CommandinZ Officers and follow
soldiers who were in the vicinity at the time of the fatality we being
used to implement their efforts It is cwtemplated that all remains so
raeovered will be interred In established American Military Cemeteries
pending the inlillation of the Fr4gram of Rep triation I sincerev hope
that this Intensive searah will result in the discovery and the identi
fication of your sonts remains Please be aasurod that i-ihen information
In received tbat this is acccmplished and his ramina have been properly
interred you will be informed without delay

A oopy of your Utter has been forwarded to The Adjulant General
Waohb ftton 251 D C for direct reply relative to the circum3taraos
surrounding the death of your son as that office has jurisdiction over
matters of this nature

In view of the fact that the Arur Effects Buresup Kansas Cit uar
termaxter Depot 601 Hazodeety Avenue Kaneas City 1 Missouri has been
designated to receive and ship personal effects of mili personnel who
died overseas a oop7 of your letter has been forwarded to th4 office for
direct rAy to eliminate duplication of effort I



N VO e

SP 47G 293 EspigO Paul H SN 33 830 727 10 April 1946 Omt1d

This office regrets mineerekv the dslay in anmrIAg your lett ir
and wishes to extend Its deepest Spqtbv in the lose of your son

FM TIM QMUMFUMTER GIMULt

Sincerely yows

WU B GHRISTENSENA Lisut s CALO

Assistant

DC

Cv

I

0
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V

MIT GR-U5 RGI CCJ
EU1LUPJJd1 T T
JPC 58 US

7SPTG R9 ul R
33830727 11

ldentUlmdoa ft

prc i0USl burieQ is Unknol y I q7 mmW agog am

541879 C 7yjreneg 0566

Identificat on accepted in accD t U 0 U rol
rdance With Letter

D-IL
7 Lar Dept t

File A T7 TT G 4 R9 9 r 47
c

9 Pril 47 subject Establisiinent c ard 4Identification f Unknm n De I Be s 6L-Revit w for
by the fcliovaMg pnembers Boardc'f Rev-1evC established by Par 3 SO No 33 11o I G R a e dv vCpdA 7

rS NO 49p Hq L G R C dated 23 Lr 8 Lnd
er Par 2

It 00 14n
J G R Ceu 50 June 1948 0 06

2 1 SEPT IM

N
it 171-t ii-CO 56 a ter BI

40RTN fny
I

4

W U L44 klJc JIXt nl77297 x
J s ep113 1i 5i3-3T ffb7-Enf
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COW 814 Tank DestrpzAn Sp
Unit

e
S P I

First

r

I

GraveB
Registration

9

Form No I

Reviaed I ScPt 1943 D1
2Aipptember 19

C-e of Deatb b3
I

1530 1945 US IItlita r-vCemetiery FOYSelgium
me ad Date of Burial Name of cemetery Name or

PTC 33830727
ScriAl No

Vic of Commanster 1
1 Ped 1944j

1 6
t h 13wte of Death

IF

212 9
Grave Number Ro Numbee

I L

Type MArke'r

Disposk on of Identification Tags Buricd with body Yen 3 No
10 Attached to Marher Y E3 Nojj

No dent Fication Tags Prev-1ouslY buried as Unknown X-127 FoyHow wete remains identificd I

Identified through 1Tooth chart for X-127 is In
Weement with Form 79 and 00 G 371 Form for Pfe Espig 2Estimated height
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Deceased's Right i4

M 35529 437 T5
me Serial No Rank Organization Grave No

TT t v
Emergency Addressee 4

r

j

I

I I I 4 I

Address E 11 su
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Declassifieq n accordance with DO 13526

REPORT OF DEATH

0 WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S

OFFICE6

WASHINGTON 25 0 C
DATS 14 May 45 lAg

I'U6L HANK ARMY 61NIAL NUMBER GRACE

Fspig Paul H 33 830 727 Pfe

11 10ME ADDRESS ARM an SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

t Sinking Springs Pa FA 25 Nov 20

PLACK OF DEATH CAUSE CIF ORATH DATE or DEATH

Furopean Area Killed In Action 23 Doc

STATION OF DIKCWANM DATE OF SHIF01V ON
CUR EkT ACTIVE INIMICE

LENGTH or scnviciif

VON PAY PURP4 81ts

European Area 4 Aug 43 FE
EMERGENCY ADOREDOCK NAME RELATIONSHIP 4h ADDRESS

36 East Wyomissing Avenue Mohntonp PaMrs dldred A Espigo Wife

BENEFICIARY NAME ItnAT ONSHIP APORKISS

Mrs Mildred A Espig lifsp Sam address
Mrs Am9Ua P Expig Motherp RD 2 Sinking Spring Pa
Mr Ernst P Espigm Fat or Sam a as

INVESTIGATION
MADE IN LINK OF DUTY awN MISC DUCTam WAS OSCIIA090

ON TY GYATUS
AUT14CRIZED

ABSENCE TIN FLYING PAYN
STATUS

OTHE PAY STATUS
481 ECIFY BELOW

YEN N a yes VES no nTits YES NO v ita dNo Yrs
I

No

1 I I i
ADDITIONAL DATA AND OR STATEMENT

IIIIATTLE 11 NON-BATTI 9

The individual named in this report of death is hold by the War Department to have

been in a missing in action status from 23 Doe 44 until such absence was terminated on

2 May 45 when Mevidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of desaa

was received by the Secretary of War from Ocmwnder of European Area

ILE

COPIES FURNISHED

D C 0 pp 10 1 P 0 U S A BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WARs

AR14Y EFFECTS BUREAU g2 0 0 M 0 0 F 9
CASUALTY BRANCH FILK g

0 A 0 VWr ADMIN A G 161 FILM
AWUrAN1r GENERAL

4

WD AGO FORM S2 1

I FKBRUARY 1945

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1 1 DECEMBER 1044

WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED
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FA

14 May 45 kag

QPtA01

e

DATE OF Olpff

25 Nov 20

Mrs 41dred A Ispigo Wifes 36 Bast Wyomissing Avenue kohnton Pa

MENEIFICIARY NAME RXILATIONIIIHIF ADDRESS

Mrs Mildred A Espils life Sam address

urn Amelia P Espig Motherq RD 2 Sinking SprIng Pa

WAR DFPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25 D C

REPORT OF DEATH

Mr Ernst p sepig Father Saw address
AUT1400 ZED

INVKSTIOAYIOM r I MOM MISCONDUCT I I

M-0-7

I

No no

I

VS
I

NO

tj

Yam

I

ING

I

Y
1

00

1

ADDITIONAL DATA AND 011111 STATEMENT FE BATTLE 0 MOK-BATTLE

The iadividus 1 namd in this rport of death is hold by the War Department to have

been in a misaing in action status from 23 Doc 44 until such absence was terminated on

2 Mav 45 when Mvidence considered sufficient to extabilsh the fact of Liva

was received by the Secretary of War from Casmander of European Area

Cori run1111MMI

IN a 0 F a 1 F 0 4 U 9 A
ARMY SVVISCTS VURKAU

2 0 Q M 0 0 F 0 CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

10 A 0 VIKT ADMIN A 0 901 FILE

WD AGO FORK 01-1

I FEBRUART 1945

THIS FORK SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1 1 DECVN89R 1944

WHICH MAY BE VIED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED

DATE

ARMY SERIAL HUNIUM

33 830 727

ARM 00 9RRVtCE

y OIROCR or THE KCRIETANY OF WAR

AojuirANT GENERAL
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DVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

01140 MDSTY
AVENUE

PI AS CITY 1 MISSOURI

03
IN REPLY REFER TO

Kris Amalie P Espig
RD 2 Box 322

Sinking Spring Pe

Dear Mrs Espigs

DSJsBL taf
April 26 1946

Tour Inquiry to Washington ham been referred to the

Army Effects Bureau for ly in connection with the personal

veffects of your son Pri
i

to First Class Paul H Espig

We have chocked our records and regret to state that
to date we have not received any property belonging to Private

Espig nor information pertaining thereto All War Department

gonoles are under instruction to forward personal offeats to

this Bureau when recoverable In view of the lapse of time

since Private Eapig became a casualty it is unlikely that

any of his effects will arr
f

vv here

In the overil istion should be received at a later

date indicating recovery of any property belonging to him you

will be promptly notified

11

Yours very truly

I

I D S JOHNSTU
2nd Lt CXC

Chief Adm Division

BUY

WAR



HEADOUARTERS ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEmo RICANG SLIP

ioT-14f FOLLOWING IN ORDER JINDICATED

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOK
EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

KANSAS CITY 1 MIS80URI

Espig Paul S N 33 830 727

2

For necessary action

INITIAL

DATE

Incl
cy ltr 1 Apr 46

cy ltr ed

FROM
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE

10 Apr 46

TQJ5'1 11ONEMEMORIAL DIVISION PLANNING REGISTRATION

BRANCH TEMPO C WASHINGTON 25 D C
W D A G 0 Forma 0114 This 7onn sot asW mmh 14

I Ocober iki wbigh mv ul

2-5 7607-6250
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C 0 P Y

4l 46

Quartermaster General

Wanhington D C

Dear Sir

son ft Vts-ZirCIAAE-Eaul H Es ig has been
reported miasing as of December 23179-4 ZATon May 2 1945
reported as killed on that date As of yet we have had no
information as to the details of his death and the location
of his grave Further more we have no knowledge of what
became of his personal belongings

In a letter from the Adjutant GenerAl we have been
referred to you for the above information I refer to

AGPC 0 201 Espig Paul H
25 Jul 45 33 830 727 as directed by the Adjutant

General's letter of August 1 1945

We are very anxious to receive more information about
him and any help you can give will be greatly appreciated

Respectfully yours

Amalie P Fspig

Mrs Amalie P Espig
R D 2 Box 322

Sinking Springst Pennsylvania
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I

SPCYG 293

Espig Paul H
SN 33 8-V-M

Addrr3ss Reply T3
THE rUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention Memorial Division

Mr9 Amalie P EspigR D 2 Box 322

Sinking Springs Pennsylvania

Dear Urn Espig

r

39 64 0r U

IJ Ap-TI 1 1941b

Your letter concerning your son the late Private First Class
Paul H Espig has been received in this office

I regret that I must inform you that information concerning the
burial of the remains of your son has not yet been received in this
office However our Graves Registration Forces in the field are mak
ing a complete and thorough search of all areas over which our men
fought All available information such as enemy reports of death and
burial either captured or transmitted through the International Red
Cross results of interrogation of returned Prisoners of War state
ments made by natives of the localities beign searchedo and reports
submitted by CommandinE Officers and fellow soldiers who were in the
vicinity at the time of the fatality are being usdd to implement
their efforts It is contemplated that all remains so recovered will
be interred in established American Military Cemeteries pending the
initiation of the Program of Repatriation I sinceroly hope that this
intensive search will result in the discovery and the identification
of your son a remaina Please be assured that when information is
received that this is accomplished and his remains have been properly
interred you will be informed without delpy

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant General
Washington 25 D C for direct reply relative to the circumstances
surrounding the death of your son as that office has jurisdiction over
matters ofthis natbre

In view of the fact that the Army Effects Bureau Kansas City
Quartermaster Depot 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1 Missouri has
been designated to receive and ship personal effects of military per
sonnel who died overseas a copy of your letter has been forwarded to
that office for direct renly to eliminate duplication of effort

C 0 P Y
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C

SKYG 293 EsPig Paul H SN 33 830 727 10 Aril 1946

This office regrets sincerely the delay in answering your
letter and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the lose of
your son

FCR THE QUARTMWI TER GENERAL

Sincerely yours

WM B CHRISTENSEN
lat Lieut OMC
ABsistant

C 0 P Y

I
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I

3UC9IZr_M33C7MKZDE11 UIJ35L

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARM Y EF FECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KAN13AS CITY 1 MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER 70 JELTEST FOR INFORbtTION

f4_5

Sg 5 Auust 49

4003Fhd
5 July 1949

Prjj Z a Zrsy VW4LUk 1 klSN
rVAbftrAr1jj1 Vil L41 ru1 J324AX Luja

FA CO C 814TH T Q BN

Tfollowing to be filled in by OVG Branch of Service avLd7-or Organization

DATZ OF DEATH 9 nv_CSuRF6R 19
PL CE OF CjZUTY EUR0 PFd N A jBEkAAj

NEXT OF KIN MRS MILDRED A ESPIG WIDOW

Name

ADDRESS

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT YES X NO Check one

DjTE OF LAST PhEVIOVS SHIP NT 7f any

SUMM RY COURT MADE Eff rM Form 75 Jes X No Check one

TO WHOM If made
If same as NOK write sama

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an In
dividual we have previously contacted in the case file If a relative list

his relationship This information will be used only if the next of kin

noted above cannot be located

a

MR ERNST PL FSETQ PkTHRR MRS T A D V Q D Tft MG wg a
R D 2SINKING SEING PA RAME AS FArM IS

Signature

Remarks Information r

Philadel hia

Ral a-c imichiP7

36 EAST WYOMISSING AVENUE MOIINTON PENNS IaLllk

Pa
R c3f

indicates

or address is not on record

Eff qM Form
100

2 Nov 48

OCI

that wid

r

F WNLON MAJOR QMC

EM

F1
RLF
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9

IGOD 293 EBP19 ftul H-9 PfG

SN 33 830 727

Ist Ind

Depkrtment of the Army OQJIG Washinetcn 25 D C
TO Corranding Officer Quarternaster Activities

Kansas City Fooords Center MYO Missouri

ATTEIVI'ION EfrL'ects quartermaster

18 July 1949

Information requested has been entered on basic form

BY OF AAJOR qEITERI L 11101-1 VIDDIZSWART

AA-491t

ik

j

VTILLWII 7 C01 L01

Major UIC
Field Service Division

2
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16i

0

Ir jL I

SWW3

Ire Mildd A Hapig

36 Ust WYOMISsing Avenue

mcamton Pennsylvania

Dear Mrs Hapigs

Th ank you for the InPormation reomtlY O'vm ths

Amy aftots Bjau in oaeotion with the disposal of prop
art-y belariCing to your husbaxid the late Private rirst Class
Paul H Rapist

Ihis property oonsiating of a I w Testamont and

me amll paper oard wms sent yo-a under separate oover

18 August 1949 for disposition

if for som roason the property has not readhed

you within thirty days please notify this Bureau so traeor

oan be insUtutede

Sinneraly rOUrS

e
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AMOUNT OF CHECK DISCR PNCY I Pt INCLOSE VAL l RECIPIENT FROM

f-W HE NCSHIP VALUAII CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER SERIAL NUM15ER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY Clefk
11ALLU t1VEN ORY

AANK FORM 20

LETTER IL

NO4 TYPE OF CONTAINERT Y

ENVELOPEI

CARTONSC A
Mrse Mildred A Espig

PACKAGEP A

36 l t W i i A
FOOT LOCKERF a

as ym ss ng vimis
SPECIAL INSTRUCT104SSp C I ARREMOVE 6 1R

Pfo Paul U Espig Mohnton Pennsylvania 5 MSHIP BLOODSTAINED

5SHIP DAMAGED
33830727

R E
HREMOVE SLIDsTAINED

REMOVE DAMAGED
386803 D

r L145 REMOVED

014 R

C 0 SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACT10K TAKEN

ATE OF FINDING APPLICANT

MAIL REVIEWER initials

REMARKS 5HIPPED

LFt AN KE 0

ExPRESS

FREIGHT

DATE SHIPPEDW rM
IR f U T I N 0

ACUKTING BRANCH

WAREmOuSE

F I LF

WER FOR ACTION

EFF ON FORM
10 OCT 1945

14
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Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526

Serial No iaiie

Grade

j L 7Rao
Organization
Addres

Nearest Relative
A14A

a

KWed in Action Died of Disealm

Date 3W f I Ai Hospital

Battle Inf tfb2C 7
0

jr

Place of Burial LL 0 I'AAW U4 X
Point of Coordinatio

Description of Body

Members Miming

Signed



Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526

C aAvn R L1aaTwm RIMM
REPORt OF 13URIAL

TH 10 AND AP 30-iSI5 VCt

Mmq I-in
LAnt Name

UNXNOM

rum Md Date at Burial NAMO of Carittal Nocii C coor mtea of location

42 10 9-1 j GELO-89

InAw PAA
wamm

SerW No

I Lft OTIranintim

COMMSTBR mmm JAN 45 LEA i CHEM WOW
PIKS of Douh Date of I ftth CauseofDeath

U30 6 Ma 45 U so mz9-m I FoTBEwiux 574629

Grave Munbar Raw Nber PUA N bw 7 of M-Aw

Dwposition of Identificatioc Tags Buried with body Yes 3 No Attached to Marker Yes 3 No

If No Identification Tags
How were remains identified

13WY DISM TUMM VIC CCWMSM9 WVMq 0001MIUM
765855 o BMW 93 o 1150 000 MMI HEAR TANK DRSTROYMp
0401777509 U-22a 7 8U TM YMM PRMS UNOEITADWM
DUF TO DECOVOSMCK LCM JAX TOOTH CHM MIM MY

What meau of ideritification wez e bmiltd with the hc dyj

roam CR-I

To dctermine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left

Who is buried on
Deceased's Right

KMMt WrIMD X 352RO7 TS 312tik DW M
Nlunio Serial No Rwik

ft A T N WI 228
Oro-i-i CdXV0 1406

UNKNOWN 213

6 MAY 45

Name Serial No Pk OrMirAtion Grave No

Fwr furaisking mvq I aTji V cnkurc 6 RWzItIrJ anj if poaal OrgaoiT An of Pe otber than officer rgporting burj L

It Prini of identification tag is mm affixed fill in below

Emergency Addressee IM

Religion MW
List only Personal E Tcct5 Found on Body and disposition of sa

I BIBLE

e

TO xrmrs CI

KII M I

4-4iAntie



I a A 9 d v a e v r r 92 dO 3 0
IF btt-EASED UNIDENTIFIE

Ir

In nobuoqw

in ldpiA nirrrl-A I

AM hsilild io 04

Clyzr

Kdi6 i i an Lsolated Burial me a Sketch of the Location
oriented with'Permanent'landmarks If more space needed
attach Iicparate sheet Indicate I

i INSAmmmw nvisip'pl

a

Declassifieil in accordance with DO 13526

f 1 Ut X IVIA W-0-VI r I

Take Fingerprint-i of Both Hands If unable to obtain a

complete set of Fingerprints Take nose You Can andf
the followmig

Height YM516w Laundry MavU M
weigbt MT 160 Number of Rifle 140 1U

Color of Fves Wear Glasses 7

Colof cif I f iir MM Is Tooth Chart Attached
Race IMTI

W possib4 e ha've o-e dical penonnel Ukv a tooth chart if no medical

personnel preseni Idl in a inoth chart hmlow In spa below locate
and descri any 4caxv birtlun rks moles defornufies etr

CLOTM XARKXM
ftj Ut

9

MUXMP W001A xm HAWMKS MEWU 36557344

JAMErs MIMIs 035125324
man rmw sia WR

Do MiM SM 32-2 9

Us I V

Note below any id'entifying clues found s4ch
probable organization oi deceased etc

WKS S33Z I
SHIRTs OD 35 X 32
ROKUTION arMUS FXRM GOA2 WM
3L DMA row ON Ddy WM rNMOMVILUS t
This b9qk in a SM to you from

JW CXA8 No CHAM4 Uvarbanp DOW

6 T
r L-2 lo aoWPoqa bD 9 XbOS no bflbol zt110 LAMEM9 KlnO kil

Ault I

h8 Is

k
-7

i P

AG P OR HQ SOS
i2256o
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Declassifie4 in accordance with DO 13526

92 U S MM GM 01 TOY WMIUM

I

SUBJECT Inventory of Personal Effects of

UMOM 1-127

Last Name First Namei

R-E ST-R I C I I L
Inventory Form

6 mAY 45

Date

umon
MI Rank

887 M0T Q-290TO Effects Quartermaster Communications Zone APO

The above named individual of

Inventory of Effects

1 BMS 10AWiPticn U bk 15 4 U't to

you from Mr Charles

H CHADI SILVF HTON COLO

UNMU-RL
US Army

Unit lOrganization

was reported
KIA about

jAN45
1awi1A MIA Hosp etc iDatep

Designated beneficiary if information readily accessible
UMCO

Money in the amount of MM has 6een turned into

Form WDFD 38 enclosed
symbol number

Name of finance officer and

Names and addresses of any banks in which aCCOUnts may be carried

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects secured by me of the above named individual and t6t

thev were forwarded to the Effects Depot

by TRUCK on 194
Rail Truck etc

Name
JA0 M DUFFT

Rank and ASN at Lt QM a 0

Organization
61h QMGR RM CO

Any additional pertinent information

a

I

AG ETO FORM NO 26

RESTRICTED
AG BR-400-27165ABCD-8-46



Declassifie n accordance with DO 13526

C
13314 REO JEqT FOR CHIPIVIENT Bagg Igo

Date 22 Aug 1945 US MIL CEM I FOY Effects RIA

Case No 263247 C-Q-1iD 18kSa 45 AIST 58sjj T4P y VANTA
CAR 8172 3BOX 91UNKNOWN X1127 AMERICAN UNIK

ltiu i e Rank ASN Pesent Address

Forwarding Address ARMY EFFECTS 13UREAU KCQMD 601
HARDESTY AVE KANSAS CITY

MSSOURI

Authority

Withdrawn b

THE STATUS

Baggage List No Dated

WHSE SP 525-172

Mailed 1945 TO NO
Snipped 1945 Po

Baggage Cannot be Located in th lrehouse

1945 Baggage Che No



ARMY EFFkCTS BUREAU

Summary Court-Martial szAs6-iole
AOAZ U111 UAITh MASTER DEPOT Case NoZ 386803

601 Hardesty avenue
Kansas City 1 Missouri

SUBJECT Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

Date15 August 1949

Paul He Espie 33830727 late a
Name of deceased Army Serial Number

Private First Class Field Artillery
L

who died
Grade OrganizatioiiArin or Serv-1-coT

on the 23rd dV oiboo k at European Area

TOs The Adjutant General War Departments Washington 25 Do C
le Complying with AW 112 a Summary Court-Martial convened at Kansas CityNo pursuant to SoC12 Hqo KCqM Depot datect Doc A7 for the purpose of

disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier or person subject to militarylaw reports thats

ao No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decadent's
camp or quarters effects of decadent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial

b Local debtors'owed decedent's estate none ofwhich the sum of I none
was collected If nothing was found due or collected state None otherwise
attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected Inolo none

c Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of Mne which hasboon paid by the Summary Court-dartial from funds of decedent See inclosed receiptEons Incl non

do Disposition of decedent's effects lose money paidcreditors if anyhas been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corps at Goverrment expense to person found entitled See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City Missouri on

11 KUQ St 1949 pursuant to Soe32 Headquarters KCQM Depot

date December 1947 the application or affidavit of Mra Mildred As Espig 19
for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier or person subject to military

law now in the possession of the United States with other relevant evidence was

duly considered

Whereupon this Summary Court-Martial finds that undei the provisions of AoW 11L

Xrot Mildred Ae Espi of
Name of person found entitled

136 East aamissing Avenue Mohnton State of
NumberV Street or Avenue city Town or Village

Pennsylvania is the widow
of the

Relationship or Capacity

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects

Signature of Summary Court-Martial
R7 QU Form

7529 May 1948 STANLEY Z BLOCKI Captain QUO

Name Rank Organization
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
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Declassitied in accordance with DO 13526

T

A

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

001 ARDESTY AVKMUX

KANVAix r-wry v moldsotilti

r L

IN REPLY REFER TO 386803

Mrs Mildred A Espig
36 East Wyomissing Avenue

MDhuton Pennsylvania

Dear Mrs Espigs

EUGAID ih
27 July 1949

The Ariny Rif tis B eau has Just received information00 ur

from The Quartermaster General indicating that a Now Testament

and one small papqr card which have been hold at this Bureau

hve teen id4atified asbipjornging to Private First Class Paul

H Espig

I regret to advise you these effects are damaged by

moisture and the Testament also appears to be bloodstained

Pleaze say whether or not you want this property sent you It

in our desire to refrain from sending any article which would

be distressing yet at the same time we do not feel justified

in disposing of the property without your consent

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter

if you desire and mailed In the inclosed self-addressed enTelope

which requires no postage

Sincerely yours

Envelope Effects Quartermaster
1 inal
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DE7FAEKZ1 T OF THE J7-U Y

OFFICE F THE QUj 4T ER L1kSTSR GErERAL

Washington 25 D C

in Reply refer

Esi Paul H
ASN 33 830 727

i

SUB JECT Identification of former LN1 00 FN deceased

TO CommandiaE Office
Quartermaster Activity

Kansas muity ecords Center

Kansas CitV 1 Missouri

Attn Effects Quart eriraaztor

23 Ju-ne 1949

6J164
viously interred as U11MOM41 X 1271 The remains 7hich were pre 5

Plot j Row 9 rave 212 USIFC Foy Belgium

have been identified by a GRS Field Board o rLeview as those of

Pfe Pul H Es2iZ 33 830 727 1

whose Next of 1K'in according to the records of this Office is

jE2 B oi 12 Z
lft Ernst P Espig father Rural Deliyfry

Sink Spr Lnnsy 17-qnk4

2 The ir1entification hF-s been approved by this office

I
I A J19 CO A-D OF JN GU1LL FE U

I

JAI YS F SI-LITH

Yaor LcQL

emorial Division

1
I iy13

1
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Declassified in accordance with DO 13526

A 0

GOPY
Kc m'4D

AEBtalr

Department of the Army

Office of The Quartermaster General

Washington 25 DC

In Reply Hofer to q1GOD 293
Unknown X-121

Unknown X-124

Unknown X-127
Unknown X-394
Unknown X-1129

SUBJECTt Identification of Certain Unknowns

TO Comnanding Officer

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City I Missouri

ATTENTION Effects Quartermaster

1 The following Unknowns interred in the cerateries named
are under investigation in this office Khan the investigations

have been completed the Bureau will be notified

Unknown X0121 Neuville-en-Condroz Belgium

Vplwomn X-124 Foy Belgium
thkaomn X-127 Foy 9lgium
Unknown X-394 Henri-Chapelle Belgium
Unknown X-1129 Margraten TTolland

2 Bureau letters dated 21 April 1948 are returned herewith

BY WTAND OF NWOR GENERAL IARKIN

1 Inc 1 a GTJY B GLEY
AES ltre dtd 21 Apr U8 5 Major QMC

Field Service Division
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Declwsilfie4 in accordance with DO 13526

DEPiLRUL NT OF TIE RMY
KANSAS CITY QLARTERMASTER DEPOT

RNY EFFECIS BUREaU
601 HARDESTY nVENM0

KANSAS CITY 1 MISSOURI

IN REPLI REFER TO QMDXG 654000

SUBJECT Disposal of Personal Effvcts

TO The QuRrtormastor Anoral
Mamorial Evivision

Washington 25 D C

HOQLR mjo'o
21 April 1948

D TE

1 Personal effects found on remains intorred as Ji Cn0w'1 X-127

Plot j Raw 9 Grave 212 USIT Fay Belgiuum

have boon held at this BurQnu as of 29 Decayber 1945

2 Bureau inspection of the effects has boon made and the follow
inz description furnishad for rcferoncc

1 Wow Testament brown leather
I paper with followinE writingi This book is a gift to you

foam Mr Charles H Chain Silverton Colorado through
the cooperation of the American Bible Sooiety

j
I

3 It is requested that this Bureau bo informGd wh0her or not

the obcve listcd Unknown docudont has boon officially idantifiod

FOR THE MZING OFFICER

H 0 C4LDvvELL

Effucts QuprtGrmastur
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Declassified in accor Lance with DO 13526

Ir

lat LOA

0 0 p x

ARIh es c

QMGYG 332-3 YAAIs City

WD 00 WasIdngton 359 B C 23 Tuly 19
TO Iffects rNarte ater ArmW Effects bureang Unme City 4martenmasterDt Sol Nardesty Avenue Kansas City 1 Missouri

1 X-141 Champlemml 19 Marne Yrance ldentifW as T5 Mack I

MOTS 15 107 276 Imergemy addresses ishis f Vwr Dr Zdvavd G
Demote 424 1st Street S X Minot North Dakota

x2s3 u s miliuwy cowtory zattumo itmay ideatifted

Pfc ftrold rA OVJ 37 525 429 Rmargermy addressee to his wifel Mrs
Ad I Owafte 709 Aypres Streetq Kansas City Missouri

2 Aa Identificatloss we effected on Ww otbar cases Informatlea

aeacerning same wiU be forwarded yomr office

rm To qUAR MALSM OMMAU

I Inalmle JAMES aaYARLLID
Major WC
Ansistant



Declassified in accordance with DO 13526
MOMMEMEmm

NNIZUtugWm M3 UM t1459ddd Jam 12v IL94

Stumfo mapoma St p6romal ureem

The r Gomma
ROWNIa DivisLaft

Do Ce

1 2be AW ZffeOA Ware has remeirod tna evervem
offafte of Unknom AmmUm devedsubs an 4md4 ated an Um inalooW
11AO An effecte 11-um bom umxuqdr examlimed Am possible almom

of Identification and dowLpUan fwmiabod oC ob itmam imbiek mdgbb
aid ia Identification of doeedu

2 It is recpsmW th Un vosords of your offlae be

ebefted and this Borem Udommod It report C identUq JA or Me
b8m setablimbod an mW demsout roferved to an InGloood Uxt

FOR TUB WOM VARTEFMASTMS

I zmdm

11

Do JOINWA
20d 0 W
ChLarj Adm VSWIMAM



DeclassffieU in accordance with DO 13526

AVE
It

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

Gal HARDESTY AVENUIE

KANSAS CITY 1 MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO

DSJIinf
9qW045 332-3 621305 June 12 1946

UWmown
Rseodeftt 03ves DjpjWion

X-113 U30 Kilo Come Naples Italy

Grave 109j Row 109 Plot L

1-141 champj ansui no 1 Cam Marae
Frsaoes Grave 2 Dow 12p

Plot 10

21

Isto Date

2LDeath Ikm in AttoLu

30 Doe 43 One Capts bar Me Info insignia

guns crossed with 504 Possibly

50W parachute Info Rogto

30 July 45 Orlb pAligio Medals Ste Christopher

Uscription on back 3t ChrlOPher
protect US-St j9geph pray for usm

Mile lacam annt atm 14A bd

go put J Om pqwr with following writing
This book is a gift to you froaj

Mro Charles He Chains Silvertons

Colorado through the cooperation

of the American Bible 3ociety and

its Christian Friendsp in appreeia
tion for service rendered to our

country With best wishes and

sincere prayvr for Cods abiding

presenc with you Iffects

damaged

XP-160 US Mile Cos Ham Lvamaboun93O Do 44 On astal tag with following iA
GozmmW Grave 293s Hm 12 fowations Part 85-4772-700s

plot I Model 0-17-6a Serial 346s-pa
Murray Corporati-on of America
Detroit Michigazo

1-195 Uoso 9 ces Castilfiareatina Unkmown

Italy Point of Ooordo Q549507

1-233 US 3 Mile 04M 9 Nottunos Italys 2 June 44

Grave 49291 RM 63j Plot 2K

lo-309 US Mn Cea ft Andres Trance Umboom
Grave 139j How 71 Plot I

OVA embat Inftntry Badge


